#### Bid

Date

12/10/14

		Date	
To:	County of Riverside, hereafter called "County";		
Bidder:	Ames Construction, Inc.		
	(hereafter called "Contractor")		

The undersigned, Contractor, having carefully examined the site and the Contract Documents for the construction of <u>Interstate 215 at Newport Road, Interchange Improvements, in the City of Menifee, Project No. B5-0682, Federal Aid No. STPLN- 5956(234)</u> hereby proposes to construct the work in accordance with the Contract Documents, including Addenda Number(s) 1,2,3 & 4 (Fill in addenda numbers if addenda have been issued.) for the amount stated in this Bid.

By submitting this Bid, Contractor agrees with County:

- 1. That unless withdrawn in person by Contractor or some person authorized in writing by Contractor (not by telephone or facsimile) before the time specified in the Notice Inviting Bids for the public opening of bids, this Bid constitutes an irrevocable offer for 90 calendar days after that date.
- 2. County has the right to reject any or all Bids and to waive any irregularities or informalities contained in a Bid.
- 3. To execute the Contract and deliver the Performance Bond, Payment Bond and Insurance Certificate with endorsements, that comply with the requirements set forth in the Instruction to Bidders and General Conditions (Special Provisions?), within ten (10) business days of the date of the Notice of Acceptance of Bid and Intent to Award as issued by the County.
- 4. That the contract shall be awarded upon a resolution or minute order to that effect duly adopted by the governing body of County; and that execution of the Contract shall constitute a written memorial thereof.
- 5. To submit to the County such information as County may require determining whether a particular Bid is the lowest responsible bid submitted.
- 6. That the accompanying Bid Bond, certified check or cashier's check is in an amount not less than 10% of the total bid submitted and constitutes a guarantee that if awarded the contract, Contractor will execute the Contract and deliver the required bonds within ten (10) business days after notice of award. If Contractor fails to execute and deliver said documents, the bond or check is to be charged with the costs of the resultant damages to the County, including but not limited to: publication costs, the difference in money between the amount bid and the amount in excess of the bid which it costs County to do or cause to be done for the work involved, lease and rental costs, additional salaries and overhead, increased interest and costs of funding the project, attorney expense, additional engineering and architectural expense and cost of maintaining or constructing alternate facilities occasioned by the failure to execute and deliver said documents.
- 7. By signing this Bid the Contractor certifies that the representations made therein are made under penalty of perjury.

V.052013 B1

# Interstate 215 at Newport Road Interchange Improvements in the City of Menifee Project No. B5-0682 Federal Aid No. STPLN- 5956(234)

ITEM No.	ITEM CODE	ITEM	UNIT	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL (IN FIGURES)
BASE E	BID					
1	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	30,000.00	30,000.01
2	066016	JUST-IN-TIME TRAINING	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00
3	066017A	COURSE OF CONSTRUCTION INSURANCE	LS	1	12000.00	12,000.00
4	066105A	RESIDENT ENGINEERS OFFICE	LS	1	100.000.	100.000
5	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000
6	080050	PROGRESS SCHEDULE (CRITICAL PATH METHOD)	LS	1	10,000.00	10,8000
7	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	1	20,800.00	20,000,00
8	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	200,000.00	200,000
9	120116	TYPE II BARRICADE	EA	3	150,00	450,00
10	120120	TYPE III BARRICADE	EA	7	250.00	1.150.00
11	120165	CHANNELIZER (SURFACE MOUNTED)	EA	750	35.00	26,250.00
12	120300	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	3,930	5,00	191,50.00
13	128601A	TEMPORARY SIGNAL SYSTEM (LOCATION 1)	LS	1	90,000.9	90,000,00
14	128602A	TEMPORARY SIGNAL SYSTEM (LOCATION 2)	LS	1	100,000,00	100,000
15	128651	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (EA)	EA	10	500.00	50,000.00
16	129000	TEMPORARY RAILING (TYPE K)	LF	47,600	10,00	476,000,00
17	129100	TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION MODULE	EA	290	300.01	87,000.0
18	129150	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SCREEN	LF	47,600	2,00	95,200.00
19	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	1	50,000.00	50,000,00
20	130300	PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	LS	1	30,000.00	30,000.00
21	130330	STORM WATER ANNUAL REPORT	EA	2	2,000.00	4,000.00
22	130570	TEMPORARY COVER	SQYD	3,030	1.00	18,180
23	130560	TEMPORARY SOIL BINDER	SQYD	174,000	0.11	19.140
24	130610	TEMPORARY CHECK DAM	LF	630	5.00	3,150.00
25	130620	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	66	200.00	13,200.00
26	130640	TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL	LF	112,000	200	724,000.00
27	130650	TEMPORARY GRAVEL BAG BERM	LF	3,430	5,00	17,1500
28	130680	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	LF	14,200	2.00	724,000.00 17,150 00 28,400.00

ITEM No.	ITEM	ITEM	UNIT	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL (IN FIGURES)
BASE	BID					,
29	130710	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	EA	12	2,500.00	30,000.00
30	130720	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ROADWAY	SQYD	300	6000	18,000,00
31	130730	STREET SWEEPING	LS	1	70,000.00	10,000.
32	130900	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	1	35,000.00	35,000.00
33	130901A	TEMPORARY STREAM CROSSING	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00
34	130902A	TEMPORARY CLEAR WATER DIVERSION	LS	1	20,000.80	20,000.00
35	141000	TEMPORARY FENCE (TYPE ESA)	LF	2,610	3.50	9,135,00
36	141120	TREATED WOOD WASTE	LB	8,740	0.25	218500
37	148005	NOISE MONITORING	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00
38	150204	ABANDON CULVERT	LF	39	40.00	1,560.00
39	150608	REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE	LF	3,630	5.00	18,150.00
40	150658A	REMOVE TEMPORARY TERMINAL SECTION (TYPE K)	EA	2	500,00	1.000.00
41	150661	REMOVE GUARDRAIL	LF	230	20,00	4, 600.00
42	150668	REMOVE FLARED END SECTION	EA	15	350.0	5,250.0
43	150711	REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	138,000	0.50	19,000.00
44	150712	REMOVE PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	2,960	3.50	10,3100.00
45	150722	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	2,350	1.00	2350.0
46	150742	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	63	150.00	9.450.00
47	150757	REMOVE SIGN STRUCTURE	EA	2	7,000,00	14.000.00
48	150770	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQFT	13,600	2.00	27200.01
49	150801	REMOVE OVERSIDE DRAIN	EA	5	400.00	2000 00
50	150802A	REMOVE ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION	CY	180	55.02	9900.00
51	150809	REMOVE CULVERT	LF	1,360	28,00	38,000 00
52	150814	REMOVE DOWNDRAIN	EA	2	1500.00	3,000.00
53	150820	REMOVE INLET	EA	10	150.00	7500-00
54	150832	REMOVE RETAINING WALL	CY	2	500.02	1,000
55	152390	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	8	350,00	2800.00
56	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	98,500	1,50	147,750.00
57	153121	REMOVE CONCRETE	CY	81	150.00	12,150,00
58	153123A	REMOVE CONCRETE (CROSS GUTTER)	SQYD	190	20,00	3,800,00
59	153130	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB	LF	3,730	5.42	18,650,00
60	153140	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SQYD	3,240	7.00	22,680.00
61	153215	REMOVE CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER)	LF	4,640	5.00	23,200.0

ITEM	ITEM	ITEM	UNIT	ESTIMATED	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL
No.	CODE	<u></u>	T GIVIT	QUANTITY	(IN FIGURES)	(IN FIGURES)
62	153221	REMOVE CONCRETE BARRIER	LF	380	26.0€	9,500.00
63	153229	REMOVE CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE K)	LF	2,060	7.0	14,420.00
64	155007	CAP MANHOLE	EA	1	4,000.00	4,000.00
65	156585	REMOVE CRASH CUSHION	EA	3	250.00	150,00
66	157550	BRIDGE REMOVAL	LS	1	170,000,00	170,000.00
67	157561	BRIDGE REMOVAL (PORTION), LOCATION A	LS	1	120,000 00	120,000,00
68	157562	BRIDGE REMOVAL (PORTION), LOCATION B	LS	1	110,00000	110,000
69	160102	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	40,000.00	40,000.00
70	190101 (F)	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	165,000	16.00	2,640,000
71	192003 (F)	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (BRIDGE)	CY	3,121	150.00	468,150.00
72	192037 (F)	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (RETAINING WALL)	CY	3,893	25,00	973250
73	192060 (F)	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (GROUND ANCHOR WALL)	CY	234	180.00	23,400.0
74	193003 (F)	STRUCTURE BACKFILL (BRIDGE)	CY	2,117	15.00	158,115.00
75	193013 (F)	STRUCTURE BACKFILL (RETAINING WALL)	CY	6,385	35.00	223.475.0
76	193027 (F)	STRUCTURE BACKFILL (GROUND ANCHOR WALL)	CY	26	125.02	3,250,00
77	193031 (F)	PERVIOUS BACKFILL MATERIAL (RETAINING WALL)	CY	256	50,00	12,800.00
78	193118 (F)	CONCRETE BACKFILL	CY	1.2	500.00	400,00
79	198010	IMPORTED BORROW	CY	180,000	0,50	90,000,00
80	200114	ROCK BLANKET	SQYD	8,020	65.00	521,300
81	200002	ROADSIDE CLEARING	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00
82	202037	ORGANIC FERTILIZER	LB	48	10,00	480.00
83	204011A	PLANT (GROUP K) (48" BOX)	EA	16	350.00	5,600. <u>au</u>
84	204099A	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT WORK [PER MONTH]	EA	36	500,00	18,00000
85		WOOD MULCH	CY	2.4	70,00	168.00
86		CONTROL AND NEUTRAL CONDUCTORS (ARMOR- CLAD)	LS	1	2000.00	2000.00
87	206562 (P)	1" REMOTE CONTROL VALVE	EA	1	1300.€	300.00
88		1" WYE STRAINER ASSEMBLY	EA	1	125.00	125.00
89		30–42 STATION IRRIGATION CONTROLLER (PEDESTAL MOUNTED)	EA	4	12,000.00	48,000.00
90	208304	WATER METER	EA	1	22,000.00	22,000.00
91	208423 (P)	1" BACKFLOW PREVENTER ASSEMBLY	EA	1	2,000,00	2,000,00
92	208440 (P)	BACKFLOW PREVENTER ENCLOSURE	EA	1	2,4000	2,400.00
93	208442 (P)	FLOW SENSOR	EA	1	1,000.00	1,000.00
94	208445 (P)	FREE WELL SPRINKLER ASSEMBLY	EA	48	35.04	1,680.00

## BASE BID    STATE	ITEM No.	ITEM CODE	ITEM	UNIT	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL (IN FIGURES)
98   208594 (P.F.) 34* PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE)					- Gozatiiii	(INTIOOKES)	[ (IN FIGURES)
208695 (P-F)   1*PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE)   LF   436	95	208572 (P)	1" GATE VALVE	EA	5	230.00	1,150.00
208695 (P-F)   1*PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE)   LF   436	96	208594 (P-F	3/4" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	2,240	4.00	8,960.00
99 208768 (P.F.) 2" PITUMINOUS COATED CORTED CORTED TO CONDUIT (0.0564" THICK) 100 210010 MOVE-INMOVE-OUT (EROSION CONTROL) EA 6 MOVE 3, 100 0 1 101 210270 ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT (NETTING) SQFT 21,300	97	208595 (P-F)	1" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	436		1,874.80
201-00   100   201-00   100   201-00	98	208610A (P-F)		LF	1,134	7.00	1,938,00
101   210270   ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT (NETTING)   SOFT   21,300   1.65   35,145,90     102   210300   HYDROMULCH   SOFT   878,000   0.65   43,900.90     103   210420   STRAW   SOFT   878,000   0.65   43,900.90     104   210430   HYDROSEED   SOFT   900,000   0.65   90,000     105   210600   COMPOST   SOFT   900,000   0.50   450,000     106   260203   CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE   CY   5,970   40,600   228,700.90     107   280000   LEAN CONCRETE BASE   CY   7,910   155,600   100,100     108   380011   PREPAVING INERTIAL PROFILER   LS   1   3500.90   350,400     109   390129   HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE C)   TON   9,450   22,700   36,940.90     110   390132   HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)   TON   7,560   100.90   756,000     111   390137   RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED)   TON   4,770   45,50	99	208768 (P-F)		LF	852	45.02	38,340.00
101   210270   ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT (NETTING)   SOFT   21,300   1.65   35,145,90     102   210300   HYDROMULCH   SOFT   878,000   0.65   43,900.90     103   210420   STRAW   SOFT   878,000   0.65   43,900.90     104   210430   HYDROSEED   SOFT   900,000   0.65   90,000     105   210600   COMPOST   SOFT   900,000   0.50   450,000     106   260203   CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE   CY   5,970   40,600   228,700.90     107   280000   LEAN CONCRETE BASE   CY   7,910   155,600   100,100     108   380011   PREPAVING INERTIAL PROFILER   LS   1   3500.90   350,400     109   390129   HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE C)   TON   9,450   22,700   36,940.90     110   390132   HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)   TON   7,560   100.90   756,000     111   390137   RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED)   TON   4,770   45,50	100	210010	MOVE-IN/MOVE-OUT (EROSION CONTROL)	EA	6	600.00	3,100.02
102	101	210270	ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT (NETTING)	SQFT	21,300	1.65	35,145,00
104   210430	102	210300	HYDROMULCH	SQFT	878,000	0.05	43,900.00
105   210600   COMPOST   SQFT   900,000   0,52	103	210420	STRAW	SQFT	878,000	0.1	96,580.00
106   260203	104	210430	HYDROSEED	SQFT	900,000	0.11	99,000.00
107   280000   LEAN CONCRETE BASE   CY   7,910   135,00   1,00   80,00     108   390111   PREPAVING INERTIAL PROFILER   LS   1   2,500   2,5	105	210600	COMPOST	SQFT	900,000		450,000,00
108 390011 PREPAVING INERTIAL PROFILER  109 390129 HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE C)  110 390132 HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)  111 390137 RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED)  112 394053 SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIP (HMA, GROUND-IN)  113 394090 PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)  114 395000 LIQUID ASPHALT (PRIME COAT)  115 397005 TACK COAT  116 401050 JOINTED PLAIN CONCRETE PAVEMENT  117 401083 GROUND-IN NIDENTATIONS)  118 414202 JOINT SEAL (PREFORMED COMPRESSION)  119 414241 ISOLATION JOINT SEAL (SILICONE)  120 460210 (P) GROUND ANCHOR (SUBHORIZONTAL)  121 490528 (P) FURNISH STEEL PILLING (HP 14 X 89)  122 490509 DRIVE STEEL PILE (HP 14 X 89)  123 490601 16" CAST-IN-DRILLED-HOLE CONCRETE PILING  124 490603 24" CAST-IN-DRILLED-HOLE CONCRETE PILE (SIGN LF 73, 73 750.00 54 750	106	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	5,970	40.00	238,800.10
109   390129   HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE C)   TON   9,450   92,300   369,440.24     110   390132   HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)   TON   7,560   100.09   756,000     111   390137   RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED)   TON   4,770   45.00   45.3,150     112   394053   SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIP (HMA, GROUND-IN INDENTATIONS)   STA   180   15.00   11,700.00     113   394090   PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)   SQYD   61   80.00   4,890.00     114   395000   LIQUID ASPHALT (PRIME COAT)   TON   220   1,000.00   2,000.00     115   397005   TACK COAT   TON   61   150.00   2,000.00     116   401050   JOINTED PLAIN CONCRETE PAVEMENT   STA   56   200.00   1,000.00     117   401083   SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIP (CONCRETE PAVEMENT, STA   56   200.00   1,000.00     118   414202   JOINT SEAL (PREFORMED COMPRESSION)   LF   73,400   3,50   2,500.00     119   414241   ISOLATION JOINT SEAL (SILICONE)   LF   2,400   9,00   2,100.00     120   460210   (P) GROUND ANCHOR (SUBHORIZONTAL)   EA   66   3,500.00   231,000.00     121   490529   DRIVE STEEL PILLING (HP 14 X 89)   LF   5,348   50.00   231,000.00     122   490529   DRIVE STEEL PILLING (HP 14 X 89)   LF   5,348   50.00   231,000.00     123   490601   16" CAST-IN-DRILLED-HOLE CONCRETE PILING   LF   2,570   85.00   2318,450.00     124   490603   24" CAST-IN-DRILLED-HOLE CONCRETE PILING   LF   2,950   100.00   247,500.00     126   500001   (P) PRESTRESSING CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE   LS   1   200000.00     126   500001   (P) PRESTRESSING CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE   LS   1	107	280000	LEAN CONCRETE BASE	CY	7,910	135.00	1,061,850.00
110 390132 HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)  111 390132 HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)  112 394053 SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIP (HMA, GROUND-IN INDENTATIONS)  113 394090 PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)  114 395000 LIQUID ASPHALT (PRIME COAT)  115 397005 TACK COAT  116 401050 JOINTED PLAIN CONCRETE PAVEMENT  117 401083 SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIP (CONCRETE PAVEMENT, STA 56  118 414202 JOINT SEAL (PREFORMED COMPRESSION)  119 414241 ISOLATION JOINT SEAL (SILICONE)  120 460210 (P) GROUND ANCHOR (SUBHORIZONTAL)  121 490528 (P) FURNISH STEEL PILING (HP 14 X 89)  122 490529 DRIVE STEEL PILE (HP 14 X 89)  123 490601 16" CAST-IN-DRILLED-HOLE CONCRETE PILING  124 490603 24" CAST-IN-DRILLED-HOLE CONCRETE PILING  125 498052 FOUNDATION (P) PRESTRESSING CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE  126 500001 (P) PRESTRESSING CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE  127 IND 17,7560 100. 4,770 4,7	108	390011	PREPAVING INERTIAL PROFILER	LS	1	25000	250000
111   390137   RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED)   TON   4,770   15.50   45.3,150   112   394053   SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIP (HMA, GROUND-IN   STA   180   65.50   11,700.50   113   394090   PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)   SQYD   61   80.50   4,890.50   114   395000   LIQUID ASPHALT (PRIME COAT)   TON   220   1,000.50   221,000.50   115   397005   TACK COAT   TON   61   760.60   45.750   116   401050   JOINTED PLAIN CONCRETE PAVEMENT   CY   20,000   75.50   3,900.00   117   401083   SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIP (CONCRETE PAVEMENT, GROUND-IN INDENTATIONS)   LF   73,400   3,50   25.9,900   119   414241   ISOLATION JOINT SEAL (SILICONE)   LF   2,400   9.50   23.6,000	109	390129	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE C)	TON	9,450	700	869,400.00
SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIP (HMA, GROUND-IN INDENTATIONS)   STA   180   L5.	110	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	7,560		756,000
113 394090 PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREA) SQYD 61 80. 2 4,890.2 114 395000 LIQUID ASPHALT (PRIME COAT) TON 220 1,000.2 220.000.2 115 397005 TACK COAT TON 61 160.2 230.000.2 116 401050 JOINTED PLAIN CONCRETE PAVEMENT CY 20,000 175. 2 3,900.000.2 117 401083 SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIP (CONCRETE PAVEMENT, GROUND-IN INDENTATIONS) STA 56 200. 2 1,000.2 11,000.2 118 414202 JOINT SEAL (PREFORMED COMPRESSION) LF 73,400 3.52 256.900.2 119 414241 ISOLATION JOINT SEAL (SILICONE) LF 2,400 9.2 31,000.2 120 460210 (P) GROUND ANCHOR (SUBHORIZONTAL) EA 66 3,500. 2 31,000.2 121 490528 (P) FURNISH STEEL PILING (HP 14 X 89) LF 5,348 50. 2 31,000.2 122 490529 DRIVE STEEL PILE (HP 14 X 89) EA 110 2,000.2 2318,450.2 123 490601 16" CAST-IN-DRILLED-HOLE CONCRETE PILING LF 2,570 85.0 2 318,450.2 124 490603 24" CAST-IN-DRILLED-HOLE CONCRETE PILING LF 2,950 160.0 54,750.0 54,750.0 52 1750.00 54,750.00 54	111	390137		TON	4,770	•	453,150
114   395000	112	394053		STA	180	65.00	11,700.00
115 397005 TACK COAT TON 61 150.00 150.00 115.750 116 401050 JOINTED PLAIN CONCRETE PAVEMENT CY 20,000 PG, 00 3,900.000 117 401083 SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIP (CONCRETE PAVEMENT, GROUND-IN INDENTATIONS)  118 414202 JOINT SEAL (PREFORMED COMPRESSION) LF 73,400 3.50 256,900 119 414241 ISOLATION JOINT SEAL (SILICONE) LF 2,400 9.00 31,600.00 120 460210 (P) GROUND ANCHOR (SUBHORIZONTAL) EA 66 3,500.00 231,600.00 121 490528 (P) FURNISH STEEL PILING (HP 14 X 89) LF 5,348 50.00 261 271,000 122 490529 DRIVE STEEL PILE (HP 14 X 89) EA 110 3,000.00 123 490601 16" CAST-IN-DRILLED-HOLE CONCRETE PILING LF 2,570 85.00 218,450.00 124 490603 24" CAST-IN-DRILLED-HOLE CONCRETE PILING LF 2,950 160.00 24,750.00 125 498052 60" CAST-IN-DRILLED-HOLE CONCRETE PILE (SIGN FOUNDATION) LF 73 750.00 54,750.00 126 500001 (P) PRESTRESSING CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE LS 1 200000 20 200000 20 200000 20 200000 20 2	113	394090	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	SQYD	61	80,00	4,880.0
116   401050   JOINTED PLAIN CONCRETE PAVEMENT   CY   20,000   PS, PD   3,900 000	114	395000	LIQUID ASPHALT (PRIME COAT)	TON	220	1,000,00	221,000.00
117   401083   SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIP (CONCRETE PAVEMENT, GROUND-IN INDENTATIONS)   STA   56   200.60   11.200.60   11.800.60	115	397005	TACK COAT	TON	61		45,750
118 414202 JOINT SEAL (PREFORMED COMPRESSION)  LF 73,400 3.50 256,9009  119 414241 ISOLATION JOINT SEAL (SILICONE)  LF 2,400 9.00 31,600.00  120 460210 (P) GROUND ANCHOR (SUBHORIZONTAL)  EA 66 3,500.00 331,000.00  121 490528 (P) FURNISH STEEL PILING (HP 14 x 89)  LF 5,348 50.00 340140000  122 490529 DRIVE STEEL PILE (HP 14 x 89)  EA 110 3,000.00 320,000 00  123 490601 16" CAST-IN-DRILLED-HOLE CONCRETE PILING  LF 2,570 85.00 318,450.00  124 490603 24" CAST-IN-DRILLED-HOLE CONCRETE PILING  LF 2,950 160.00 173,000 00  125 498052 60" CAST-IN-DRILLED-HOLE CONCRETE PILE (SIGN FOUNDATION)  LF 73 750.00 54,750.00  126 500001 (P) PRESTRESSING CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE  LS 1 300000	116			CY	20,000	17,11	3,900,000
119 414241 ISOLATION JOINT SEAL (SILICONE)  120 460210 (P) GROUND ANCHOR (SUBHORIZONTAL)  121 490528 (P) FURNISH STEEL PILING (HP 14 X 89)  122 490529 DRIVE STEEL PILE (HP 14 X 89)  123 490601 16" CAST-IN-DRILLED-HOLE CONCRETE PILING  124 490603 24" CAST-IN-DRILLED-HOLE CONCRETE PILING  125 498052 60" CAST-IN-DRILLED-HOLE CONCRETE PILE (SIGN FOUNDATION)  126 500001 (P) PRESTRESSING CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE  127 100 9.00 3 31, 000 9  128 2,570 85.00 3218,450 9  129 2,950 160 0 173,000 173,000 173,000 173,000 173,000 173,000 173,000 173,000 173,000 173,000 173,000 173,000 174,750 0 1750,000 175	117			STA	56	200.00	11,200
120 460210 (P) GROUND ANCHOR (SUBHORIZONTAL)  EA 66 3,500. 331,000 9  121 490528 (P) FURNISH STEEL PILING (HP 14 x 89)  LF 5,348 50. 9 361 400 9  122 490529 DRIVE STEEL PILE (HP 14 x 89)  EA 110 3,000. 9 320,000 9  123 490601 16" CAST-IN-DRILLED-HOLE CONCRETE PILING  LF 2,570 85. 02 318,450. 9  124 490603 24" CAST-IN-DRILLED-HOLE CONCRETE PILING  LF 2,950 160. 03 173,000 9  125 498052 60" CAST-IN-DRILLED-HOLE CONCRETE PILE (SIGN FOUNDATION)  126 500001 (P) PRESTRESSING CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE  LS 1 200000 9	118	414202	JOINT SEAL (PREFORMED COMPRESSION)	LF	73,400		256,900
121       490528 (P)       FURNISH STEEL PILING (HP 14 x 89)       LF       5,348       50.92       3614009         122       490529       DRIVE STEEL PILE (HP 14 x 89)       EA       110       3,000.91       320,000         123       490601       16" CAST-IN-DRILLED-HOLE CONCRETE PILING       LF       2,570       85.92       318,450.90         124       490603       24" CAST-IN-DRILLED-HOLE CONCRETE PILING       LF       2,950       160.00       173,000         125       498052       60" CAST-IN-DRILLED-HOLE CONCRETE PILE (SIGN FOUNDATION)       LF       73       750.00       54,750.00         126       500001       (P)       PRESTRESSING CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE       LS       1       20000.00	119	414241	ISOLATION JOINT SEAL (SILICONE)	LF	2,400		21,600.00
122       490529       DRIVE STEEL PILE (HP 14 X 89)       EA       110       3,000.01       320,000.01         123       490601       16" CAST-IN-DRILLED-HOLE CONCRETE PILING       LF       2,570       85,02       318,450.01         124       490603       24" CAST-IN-DRILLED-HOLE CONCRETE PILING       LF       2,950       160.02       173,000.01         125       498052       60" CAST-IN-DRILLED-HOLE CONCRETE PILE (SIGN FOUNDATION)       LF       73       750.00       54,750.02         126       500001       (P)       PRESTRESSING CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE       LS       1       20000.02	120		GROUND ANCHOR (SUBHORIZONTAL)	EA	66	3,500.00	231,000.00
123       490601       16" CAST-IN-DRILLED-HOLE CONCRETE PILING       LF       2,570       85,52       318,450,20         124       490603       24" CAST-IN-DRILLED-HOLE CONCRETE PILING       LF       2,950       160,00       173,000         125       498052       60" CAST-IN-DRILLED-HOLE CONCRETE PILE (SIGN FOUNDATION)       LF       73       750,00       54,750,00         126       500001       (P)       PRESTRESSING CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE       LS       1       200000,00	121	490528 (P)	FURNISH STEEL PILING (HP 14 X 89)	LF	5,348	50.00	2614009
124       490603       24" CAST-IN-DRILLED-HOLE CONCRETE PILING       LF       2,950       160" D       172,000         125       498052       60" CAST-IN-DRILLED-HOLE CONCRETE PILE (SIGN FOUNDATION)       LF       73       750.00       54,750.00         126       500001 (P)       PRESTRESSING CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE       LS       1       200000.00	122	490529	DRIVE STEEL PILE (HP 14 X 89)	EA	110	2,000-02	220,00000
125 498052 60" CAST-IN-DRILLED-HOLE CONCRETE PILE (SIGN LF 73 750.00 54,750.00 126 500001 (P) PRESTRESSING CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE LS 1 200000.00 200000.00 200000.00 200000.00 200000.00 200000.00 200000.00 200000.00 200000.00 200000.00 200000.00 200000.00 200000.00 200000.00 200000.00 200000.00 200000.00 200000.00 2000000.00 2000000.00 200000000	123	490601	16" CAST-IN-DRILLED-HOLE CONCRETE PILING	LF	2,570	85,00	218,450,00
126 500001 (P) PRESTRESSING CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE LS 1 200000	124			LF	2,950	160,00	472,000
126         500001 (P)         PRESTRESSING CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE         LS         1         300000.©         300000.©           127         510051 (F)         STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE FOOTING         CY         683         275.0         181,825.0	125	498052	60" CAST-IN-DRILLED-HOLE CONCRETE PILE (SIGN FOUNDATION)	LF	73	750.D	54,7500
127 510051 (F) STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE FOOTING CY 683 275.00 187,825.00	126	500001 (P)	PRESTRESSING CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE	LS	1	200,000.00	200000, 00
	127	510051 (F)	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE FOOTING	CY	683	275.00	187,825,00

131   510090   (F)   STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BOX CULVERT   CY   2.434   5.30.							
128   510063   F  STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE   CY   2,835   770.00   2,213.30     129   510060   F  STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, RETAINING WALL   CY   1,953   400.00   751.200     130   510060   F  STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, RETAINING WALL   CY   2,034   550.00   75			ITEM	UNIT			The state of the s
128			1		WOUNTILL.	(IN FIGURES)	(IN FIGURES)
130   510086 (F)   STRUCTURAL CONGRETE, APPROACH SLAB   CY   200   750 \( \text{.09} \)			STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE	CY	2,835	780.00	2211.300
130   510086 (F)   STRUCTURAL CONGRETE, APPROACH SLAB   CY   200   750 \( \text{.09} \)	129	510060 (F)	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, RETAINING WALL	СҮ	1,953	400.00	1812000
131   510090 (F)   STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BOX CULVERT   CY   2,434   5 20.	130	510086 (F)		CY	200	750.00	150,000.00
133   510502 (F)   MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE)   CY   114   J.500   J.11000.00     134   511036 (F)   ARCHITECTURAL SURFACE (BARRIER)   SOFT   1,601   35.00   L/10.035.00     135   511064 (F)   FRACTURED RIB TEXTURE   SOFT   18,037   L/10   J.2/4/.00     136   511106   ORILL AND BOND DOWEL   LF   96   35.50   34.00     137   519100 (P)   JOINT SEAL (MR 2")   LF   184   J.10   LO 20.40     138   520102 (P-P)   BAR REINFORCING STEEL (BRIDGE)   LB   1,107,234   J.20   J.336600     139   520103 (P-P)   BAR REINFORCING STEEL (RETAINING WALL)   LB   329,055   J.20   J.40     140   520107 (P-P)   BAR REINFORCING STEEL (RETAINING WALL)   LB   329,055   J.20   J.40     141   530100   SHOTCRETE   CY   83   J.50.00   H5/0.50     142   560216 (F)   FURNISH SIGN STRUCTURE (TRUSS)   LB   55,930   J.4   J.25,730     143   560219 (F)   NSTALL SIGN STRUCTURE (TRUSS)   LB   55,930   J.4   J.25,730     144   560244   FURNISH LAMINATED PANEL SIGN (1"-TYPE A)   SOFT   490   30   J.700   J.700     145   560249   FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALLUMINUM SIGN (0.069"   SOFT   1,050   20   J.700   J.700     146   560249   FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALLUMINUM SIGN (0.069"   SOFT   1,050   20   J.700   J.700     147   560251   FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALLUMINUM SIGN (0.069"   SOFT   200   J.700   J.700   J.700   J.700     148   560204   METAL (RAIL MOUNTED SIGN)   LB   160   J.700	131	510090 (F)	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BOX CULVERT	CY	2,434		1,390,000
133   510502 (F)   MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE)   CY   114   J.500   J.11000.00     134   511036 (F)   ARCHITECTURAL SURFACE (BARRIER)   SOFT   1,601   35.00   L/10.035.00     135   511064 (F)   FRACTURED RIB TEXTURE   SOFT   18,037   L/10   J.2/4/.00     136   511106   ORILL AND BOND DOWEL   LF   96   35.50   34.00     137   519100 (P)   JOINT SEAL (MR 2")   LF   184   J.10   LO 20.40     138   520102 (P-P)   BAR REINFORCING STEEL (BRIDGE)   LB   1,107,234   J.20   J.336600     139   520103 (P-P)   BAR REINFORCING STEEL (RETAINING WALL)   LB   329,055   J.20   J.40     140   520107 (P-P)   BAR REINFORCING STEEL (RETAINING WALL)   LB   329,055   J.20   J.40     141   530100   SHOTCRETE   CY   83   J.50.00   H5/0.50     142   560216 (F)   FURNISH SIGN STRUCTURE (TRUSS)   LB   55,930   J.4   J.25,730     143   560219 (F)   NSTALL SIGN STRUCTURE (TRUSS)   LB   55,930   J.4   J.25,730     144   560244   FURNISH LAMINATED PANEL SIGN (1"-TYPE A)   SOFT   490   30   J.700   J.700     145   560249   FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALLUMINUM SIGN (0.069"   SOFT   1,050   20   J.700   J.700     146   560249   FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALLUMINUM SIGN (0.069"   SOFT   1,050   20   J.700   J.700     147   560251   FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALLUMINUM SIGN (0.069"   SOFT   200   J.700   J.700   J.700   J.700     148   560204   METAL (RAIL MOUNTED SIGN)   LB   160   J.700	132	510501 (F)	MINOR CONCRETE	CY	51	550.00	28,050.00
134   511036 (F)   ARCHITECTURAL SURFACE (BARRIER)   SOFT   1,601   35.0   40.035.0	133	510502 (F)	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE)	CY	114	1,500,00	171.00.00
138	134	511036 (F)	ARCHITECTURAL SURFACE (BARRIER)	SQFT	1,601	25.00	40,025.00
137   519100 (P)   JOINT SEAL (MR 2")   LF   184     110.	135	511064 (F)	FRACTURED RIB TEXTURE	SQFT	18,037	4.00	12,148,00
137   519100 (P)   JOINT SEAL (MR 2")   LF   184     110.	136	511106	DRILL AND BOND DOWEL	LF	96	25.00	2,400,#
138	137	519100 (P)	JOINT SEAL (MR 2")	LF	184	110.00	20.240,00
140   520107 (P-F)   BAR REINFORCING STEEL (BOX CULVERT)   LB   497,561   1.05   522 A 3 9 0	138	520102 (P-F)	BAR REINFORCING STEEL (BRIDGE)	LB	1,107,234	1,20	1.328680
141   530100   SHOTCRETE	139	520103 (P-F)	BAR REINFORCING STEEL (RETAINING WALL)	LB	329,055		394, Sue
142         560218 (F)         FURNISH SIGN STRUCTURE (TRUSS)         LB         55,930         1, 12         225,730, 11           143         560219 (F)         INSTALL SIGN STRUCTURE (TRUSS)         LB         55,930         0, 20         11, 186, 12           144         560244         FURNISH LAMINATED PANEL SIGN (1"-TYPE A)         SQFT         490         20, 20         9, 200, 20           145         560248         UNFRAMED)         SQFT         1,050         20, 20         21,000, 20           146         560249         UNFRAMED)         SQFT         1,050         20, 20         21,000, 20           147         560251         FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-         SQFT         200         18, 20         17,40, 20           148         560252         FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-         SQFT         200         18, 20         3,900, 20           149         562004         METAL (RAIL MOUNTED SIGN)         LB         160         10, 40         3,900, 20           150         566011         ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST         EA         110         250, 20         27,500, 20           151         566012         ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO POST         EA         10         500, 20         3,500, 20	140	520107 (P-F)	BAR REINFORCING STEEL (BOX CULVERT)	LB	497,561	1.05	522,439,00
143       560219 (F)       INSTALL SIGN STRUCTURE (TRUSS)       LB       55,930       0 20       11,186,000         144       560244       FURNISH LAMINATED PANEL SIGN (1"-TYPE A)       SQFT       490       20.00       9,800         145       560248       FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"- UNFRAMED)       SQFT       1,050       20.00       21,000         146       560249       FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"- UNFRAMED)       SQFT       430       18.00       17,740       9         147       560251       FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"- FRAMED)       SQFT       200       18.00       3,000       9         148       560252       FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"- SQFT       200       18.00       3,000       9         149       562052       FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"- SQFT       220       18.00       3,000       3,000       9         149       562052       FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"- SQFT       220       18.00       3,000       9         150       566011       ROADSIDE SIGN CONTON SIGN (0.080"- SQFT       EA       110       3500       3,000       9         151       566012       ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO POST       EA       10       30	141	530100	SHOTCRETE	CY	83		45,650
144   560244   FURNISH LAMINATED PANEL SIGN (1"-TYPE A)   SQFT   490   QO.	142	560218 (F)	FURNISH SIGN STRUCTURE (TRUSS)	LB	55,930	4,0	223.720.00
145   560248	143	560219 (F)	INSTALL SIGN STRUCTURE (TRUSS)	LB	55,930		11,186.00
145   560248	144	560244	FURNISH LAMINATED PANEL SIGN (1"-TYPE A)	SQFT	490	20.00	9,800.
147         560251         FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"- FRAMED)         SQFT         200         /8.00         3,100.00           148         560252         FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"- FRAMED)         SQFT         220         /8.00         3,900.00           149         562004         METAL (RAIL MOUNTED SIGN)         LB         160         /0.00         3,900.00           150         566011         ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST         EA         110         250.00         27,500.00           151         566012         ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO POST         EA         10         500.00         5000.00           152         568001         INSTALL SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET EA         EA         3         /00.00         300.00           153         568015         INSTALL SIGN (MAST-ARM HANGER METHOD)         EA         9         350.00         3,150.00           154         568023         INSTALL ROADSIDE SIGN (LAMINATED WOOD BOX POST)         EA         2         550.00         1/00.00           155         620140         (P)         24" ALTERNATIVE PIPE CULVERT         LF         1,571         48.00         75.40         75.40           157         620184A         (P)         33" ALTERNATIVE PIPE CULVERT	145	560248	UNFRAMED)	SQFT	1,050	20.00	21,000.00
148       560252       FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"- FRAMED)       SQFT       220       18.00       3,900.00         149       562004       METAL (RAIL MOUNTED SIGN)       LB       160       10.00       1,000.00         150       566011       ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST       EA       110       250.00       27,500.00         151       566012       ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO POST       EA       10       500.00       500.00         152       568001       INSTALL SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD)       EA       3       100.00       300.00         153       568015       INSTALL SIGN (MAST-ARM HANGER METHOD)       EA       9       350.00       3,150.00         154       568023       INSTALL ROADSIDE SIGN (LAMINATED WOOD BOX POST)       EA       2       550.00       1/00.00         155       620100       (P)       18" ALTERNATIVE PIPE CULVERT       LF       1,571       48.00       75,408.00         156       620140       (P)       24" ALTERNATIVE PIPE CULVERT       LF       13       165.00       31,945.00         158       650014       (P)       18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE       LF       167       10.00       91,490.00         159       650018 <t< td=""><td>146</td><td>560249</td><td>UNFRAMED)</td><td>SQFT</td><td>430</td><td>18.00</td><td>7.740.0</td></t<>	146	560249	UNFRAMED)	SQFT	430	18.00	7.740.0
149 562004 METAL (RAIL MOUNTED SIGN)  150 566011 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST  151 566012 ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO POST  152 568001 INSTALL SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET EA 3 100.00 300	147	560251	FRAMED)	SQFT	200	18,00	3,600
149 562004 METAL (RAIL MOUNTED SIGN)  150 566011 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST  151 566012 ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO POST  152 568001 INSTALL SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET EA 3 100.00 300	148	560252		SQFT	220	18.00	3,960.00
150 566011 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST EA 110 250 2 27,500 2  151 566012 ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO POST EA 10 500 2 5000 3  152 568001 INSTALL SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD) EA 3 100 0 300 3  153 568015 INSTALL SIGN (MAST-ARM HANGER METHOD) EA 9 350 2 3,150 2  154 568023 INSTALL ROADSIDE SIGN (LAMINATED WOOD BOX POST)  155 620100 (P) 18" ALTERNATIVE PIPE CULVERT LF 1,571 LF 0.0 75,408 9  156 620140 (P) 24" ALTERNATIVE PIPE CULVERT LF 399 55.0 21,005 2  157 620184A (P) 33" ALTERNATIVE PIPE CULVERT LF 13 165.0 21,505 2  158 650014 (P) 18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE LF 167 650018 (P) 24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE LF 1,307 7.00 91,490 4	149	562004	METAL (RAIL MOUNTED SIGN)	LB	160	10.0	1 1000
151   566012   ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO POST   EA   10   5700.02   5,000.02     152   568001   INSTALL SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET   EA   3   100.02   300.02     153   568015   INSTALL SIGN (MAST-ARM HANGER METHOD)   EA   9   350.02   3,150.02     154   568023   INSTALL ROADSIDE SIGN (LAMINATED WOOD BOX POST)   EA   2   550.02   1,100.02     155   620100 (P)   18" ALTERNATIVE PIPE CULVERT   LF   1,571   LF   399   55.02   3,150.02     156   620140 (P)   24" ALTERNATIVE PIPE CULVERT   LF   13   165.02   3,145.02     157   620184A (P)   33" ALTERNATIVE PIPE CULVERT   LF   13   165.02   3,145.02     158   650014 (P)   18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE   LF   167   10,855.02     159   650018 (P)   24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE   LF   1,307   70.00   91.490.02     159   650018 (P)   24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE   LF   1,307   70.00   91.490.02     159   650018 (P)   24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE   LF   1,307   70.00   91.490.02     159   650018 (P)   24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE   LF   1,307   70.00   91.490.02     159   650018 (P)   24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE   LF   1,307   70.00   91.490.02     159	150	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	110	250,00	27,500.00
152 568001 INSTALL SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET EA 3 100.00 300.00 300.00 153 568015 INSTALL SIGN (MAST-ARM HANGER METHOD) EA 9 350.00 3,150.00 154 568023 INSTALL ROADSIDE SIGN (LAMINATED WOOD BOX POST) EA 2 550.00 1,100.00 155 620100 (P) 18" ALTERNATIVE PIPE CULVERT LF 1,571 48.00 75,408.00 156 620140 (P) 24" ALTERNATIVE PIPE CULVERT LF 399 55.00 21,945.00 157 620184A (P) 33" ALTERNATIVE PIPE CULVERT LF 13 165.00 21,945.00 158 650014 (P) 18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE LF 167 65.00 1,855.00 159 650018 (P) 24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE LF 1,307 10.00 91,490.00 159 650018 (P) 24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE LF 1,307 10.00 91,490.00 159 650018 (P) 24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE LF 1,307 10.00 91,490.00 159 650018 (P) 24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE LF 1,307 10.00 91,490.00 159 650018 (P) 24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE LF 1,307 10.00 91,490.00 159 650018 (P) 24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE LF 1,307 10.00 91,490.00 159 650018 (P) 24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE LF 1,307 10.00 91,490.00 159 650018 (P) 24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE LF 1,307 10.00 91,490.00 159 650018 (P) 24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE LF 1,307 10.00 91,490.00 159 650018 (P) 24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE LF 1,307 10.00 91,490.00 159 650018 (P) 24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE LF 1,307 10.00 91,490.00 159 650018 (P) 24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	151			EA	10	500.00	5,000.00
153 568015 INSTALL SIGN (MAST-ARM HANGER METHOD) EA 9 350.9 3,150.2 154 568023 INSTALL ROADSIDE SIGN (LAMINATED WOOD BOX POST) EA 2 550.9 1/00.9 155 620100 (P) 18" ALTERNATIVE PIPE CULVERT LF 1,571 LF. 75,408.9 156 620140 (P) 24" ALTERNATIVE PIPE CULVERT LF 399 55.0 21,945.9 157 620184A (P) 33" ALTERNATIVE PIPE CULVERT LF 13 1/5.0 21,45.0 158 650014 (P) 18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE LF 167 65.0 10,855.0 159 650018 (P) 24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE LF 1,307 7.00 91,490.0 159 650018 (P) 24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	152	I Shauci I	,	EA	3	100.00	300.00
154 568023 INSTALL ROADSIDE SIGN (LAMINATED WOOD BOX POST)  155 620100 (P) 18" ALTERNATIVE PIPE CULVERT  156 620140 (P) 24" ALTERNATIVE PIPE CULVERT  157 620184A (P) 33" ALTERNATIVE PIPE CULVERT  158 650014 (P) 18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE  159 650018 (P) 24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE  150 1,307 1,307 1,000 1,490,41	153		i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	EA	9		3,150.00
156       620140 (P)       24" ALTERNATIVE PIPE CULVERT       LF       399       55.02       31,945.02         157       620184A (P)       33" ALTERNATIVE PIPE CULVERT       LF       13       165.02       2,145.02         158       650014 (P)       18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE       LF       167       15.02       10,855.02         159       650018 (P)       24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE       LF       1,307       10.00       91,490.02	154			EA	2	550.00	6/00.00
156       620140 (P)       24" ALTERNATIVE PIPE CULVERT       LF       399       55.02       31,945.02         157       620184A (P)       33" ALTERNATIVE PIPE CULVERT       LF       13       165.02       2,145.02         158       650014 (P)       18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE       LF       167       15.02       10,855.02         159       650018 (P)       24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE       LF       1,307       10.00       91,490.02	155	620100 (P)	18" ALTERNATIVE PIPE CULVERT	LF	1,571	48,00	75,408.9
157       620184A       (P)       33" ALTERNATIVE PIPE CULVERT       LF       13       165.01       2,145.00         158       650014       (P)       18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE       LF       167       15.00       10,855.00         159       650018       (P)       24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE       LF       1,307       10.00       91,490.00	156	620140 (P)	24" ALTERNATIVE PIPE CULVERT	LF	399	55.02	21,945,00
158 650014 (P) 18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE LF 167 15.02 10.855.02  159 650018 (P) 24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE LF 1,307 1.00 91.490.00	157	620184A (P)	33" ALTERNATIVE PIPE CULVERT	LF	13	165.00	2.145.00
159 650018 (P) 24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE LF 1,307 7.00 91.490.4	158	650014 (P)	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	167	15.00	10,855.0
160 650022 (P) 30" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE 1.E 28 154 00 3	159	650018 (P)	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	1,307	10.00	91,4900
Σ /ω.	160	650022 (P)	30" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	28	100.00	2,800.0

ITEM No.	ITEM CODE	ITEM	UNIT	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL (IN FIGURES)
BASE			_	40		(INTIGORES)
161	650026 (P)	36" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	180	110.00	19,800.00
162	700617	DRAINAGE INLET MARKER	EA	9	10.00	9000
163	703233	GRATED LINE DRAIN	LF	70	125.00	8,7500
164	705311	18" ALTERNATIVE FLARED END SECTION	EA	4	350.00	1,400.00
165	705315	24" ALTERNATIVE FLARED END SECTION	EA	3	450.00	1,350.00
166	707117	36" PRECAST CONCRETE PIPE INLET	LF	33	350.00	11,55000
167	707217	36" PRECAST CONCRETE PIPE MANHOLE	LF	52	200.00	10,400,00
168	721013 (F)	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/4T, METHOD B)	CY	259	90.00	23,310.00
169	721015 (F)	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (LIGHT, METHOD B)	CY	548	90.00	49,3200
170	721028 (F)	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (NO. 2, METHOD B)	CY	143	90.00	12,870.00
171	721430	CONCRETE (CHANNEL LINING)	CY	390	400.92	156,000.00
172	721431	CONCRETE (CONCRETE APRON)	CY	7	600.00	42000
173	729011 (P)	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC (CLASS 8)	SQYD	1,233	10.00	1,398.00
174	730070	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	SQFT	52	50.00	260000
175	730020	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB)	CY	310	425.00	131,75000
176	730040	MINOR CONCRETE (GUTTER)	LF	110	50.00	5,500.00
177	730045	MINOR CONCRETE (GUTTER)	CY	40	375.00	15,000
178	731507	MINOR CONCRETE (GUTTER DEPRESSION)	CY	21	475.00	9,915.0
179	731511	MINOR CONCRETE (ISLAND PAVING)	CY	3	700.00	2,100.00
180	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	CY	180	325,0	58500.0
181	731623	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP)	CY	15	450,00	9,750.0
182	750001 (P-F)	MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	LB	16,326	1,50	24.489.00
183	750501 (P-F)	MISCELLANEOUS METAL (BRIDGE)	LB	6,757	3.50	23649.9
184	750505 (P-F)	BRIDGE DECK DRAINAGE SYSTEM	LS	1	425,000.00	425,000
185	800103	TEMPORARY FENCE (TYPE CL-6)	LF	4,070	8.02	32,560,00
186	800310 (P)	CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-3.5)	LF	574	30.00	17,220.0
187	800360 (P)	CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-6)	LF	3,829	30.00	114.870,00
188	802520 (P)	6' CHAIN LINK GATE (TYPE CL-6)	EA	4	1300.00	5,200.00
189	802620 (P)	16' CHAIN LINK GATE (TYPE CL-6)	EA	1	2500.00	2,500.00
190	820107	DELINEATOR (CLASS 1)	EA	96	40.00	3,840.00
191	832005 (P)	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM	LF	1,934	28.00	54 1520
192	832070	VEGETATION CONTROL (MINOR CONCRETE)	SQYD	990	40.00	39,600,00
193	833000 (P-F)	METAL RAILING	LF	603	50,00	30,150.00

ITEM No.	CODE	ITEM	UNIT	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL (IN FIGURES)					
BASE						[					
194	833077	PEDESTRIAN BARRICADE	EA	3	1,000.02	3,000.00					
195	833142 (F)	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 26 MODIFIED)	LF	345	175,00	100,315,0					
196	839521 (P-F)	CABLE RAILING	LF	203	15.00	3045.0					
197	839543 (P)	TRANSITION RAILING (TYPE WB-31)	EA	6	3,500,00	21,000.00					
198	839576	END CAP (TYPE A)	EA	1	350-00	350.W					
199	839578	END CAP (TYPE TC)	EA	6	450.00	2700.00					
200	839581	END ANCHOR ASSEMBLY (TYPE SFT)	EA	10	800,00	8,000.02					
201	839584	ALTERNATIVE IN-LINE TERMINAL SYSTEM	EA	8	3,200.00	25,600.00					
202	839585	ALTERNATIVE FLARED TERMINAL SYSTEM	EA	7	21000.	18,200.00					
203	839701	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 60)	LF	81	120,00	9,720,00					
204	839703	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 60C)	LF	170	1100,00	21,200.00					
205	839704	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 60D)	LF	130	90,00	11,700.00					
206	839709	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 60GE)	LF	380	140,00	53200.00					
207	839717 (F)	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 732 MODIFIED)	LF	781	90.02	70,290.00					
208	839726 (F)	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 736A)	LF	724	90.00	65,160°					
209	839727 (F)	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 736 MODIFIED)	LF	89	150,00	13,350,0					
210	839729A (F)	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 736A MODIFIED)	LF	505	120.00	60,600.00					
211	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	2,280	400	9,12000					
212	840501	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	123,000	0.30	36,900.00					
213	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	201,000	0,30	10,3000					
214	840666	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING (2-COAT)	SQFT	3,600	3,80	10,800.00					
215	850101 (P)	PAVEMENT MARKER (NON-REFLECTIVE)	EA	2,636	1.50	3,954,00					
216		PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	2,496	3.00	7488.0					
217		MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00					
218	860251 (P)	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING (LOCATION 1)	LS	1	185,000.00	185,000					
219	860252 (P)	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING (LOCATION 2)	LS	1	185,000,00	185,00000					
220	860402 (P)	LIGHTING (CITY STREET)	LS	1	180,000,00	100,000,00					
221	861101	RAMP METERING SYSTEM (LOCATION 1)	LS	1	100,000	60,000,00					
222	861102	RAMP METERING SYSTEM (LOCATION 2)	LS	1	150,0000	150,0000					
223	861103	RAMP METERING SYSTEM (LOCATION 3)	LS	1	45,000,00	45,000.00					
224	861104	RAMP METERING SYSTEM (LOCATION 4)	LS	1	145,000.00	145,000					
225	861497	MODIFY SIGNAL AND LIGHTING (LOCATION 1)	LS	1	18,000,00	18,000.00					
226	861498	MODIFY SIGNAL AND LIGHTING (LOCATION 2)	LS	1	170,000,00	170,000,00					
					700						

ITEM No.	ITEM CODE	ITEM	UNIT	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL (IN FIGURES)
BASE E	BID					
227	861504	MODIFY LIGHTING AND SIGN ILLUMINATION	LS	1	400,0000	400,000,00
228	862000A	COMMUNICATION SYSTEM	LS	1	170,000.00	170,000,00
229	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	1,520,400	1520,400,00
230	066100	DUST CONTROL	LS	1	20,m.00	200000
231	015602	FUNDING AWARNESS SIGN	EA	2	5,000.00	10.00000

BASE BII ITEMS 1-	O SUB TOTAL: _ 231	That's Allian So	w	Hinds the To	ed Struty s ru Odlor	30,433,00 Cond Lift	4.15 C
ITEM No.	ITEM CODE	ITEM	UNIT	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL (IN FIGURES)	
		NULEY THE OAD COMPANY					

232	510100A	(P)	12" WELDED STEEL PIPE CASING (BRIDGE)	LS	1	70,000.00	70,000.00
ALTER	NATE BID		- 1 1	//	m	111	
SCHED SUB TO			Seventhy Thousand Lot	lais	4 /100	S-CENT S_	70,000.
ITEM 2	32		"WORDS"				

ITEM No.	ITEM CODE	ITEM	UNIT	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL (IN FIGURES)				
ALTER	ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 2 - EASTERN MUNICIPAL WATER DISTRICT									
233	L 760081A	PERMANENT WATERLINE FACILITIES (LOCATION A AND B)	LS	1	400,000,00	400,00000				
234	760082A	PERMANENT WATERLINE FACILITIES (LOCATION C)	LS	1	230,000,00	230,000.00				

Six Hundred Shuty Thousand Dollars + no cut ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 2 SUB TOTAL: ITEMS 233-234

PROJECT TOTAL BASE BID, ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 1 AND ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 2):

Linds One Million, One Husdred Shuts Show Sand 1,133,

ITEMS 1-234

Linds Form dollars and Lifteen Citis.

# **Bidder Data and Signature**

Name of Bidder:	Ames C	onstruction, Inc.
Type of organization:	Corpora	ation
Person(s) authorized to	sign for F	Bidder: Richard J. Ames, Chairman of the Board,
Raymond G. Ames, P	resident/7	Treasurer, Michael J. Kellen Secretary,
John A. Ames, Sr. Vic	e Preside	ent, Gerard F. Miller, Vice President
president, secretary, tr If Bidder is a <b>Co-Part</b> composing firm. If Bidder is a sole prop	easurer an nership, s prietorship n agent	state true name of firm and also names of all individual co-partners p or an <b>Individual</b> , state first and last name(s) in full. other than an owner, partner or corporate officer, Bid shall be
Business Street Addre	ess:	391 N. Main Street, Suite 302 (Please include business address even if P.O. Box is used.)
Business City, State, 2	Zip Code:	Corona, CA 92880
P.O. Box- Number:		N/A
P.O. Box- City, State,	Zip Code	e: N/A
Phone: (_951	)	356-1275
Facsimile: (951	)	549-9003
E-mail: jerryn	niller@am	nesco.com
Contractor's license n	umber: _	490481
License Classification	n(s):	'A'
Expiration date:	-	4/30/16

# **Bidder Data and Signature (continued)**

Accompanying this Bid is a certified check, cashier check or bid bond in an amount equal to at least ten (10) percent of the total bid for:

Interstate 215 at Newport Road
Interchange Improvements
in the City of Menifee
Project No. B5-0682
Federal Aid No. STPLN- 5956(234)

By my signature on this Bid, I certify, under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California, that all the information on this form is true and correct.

By my signature on this Bid, I certify, under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California, that the foregoing Statements and Questionnaire are true and correct and that the Bidder has complied with the requirements of Section 8103 of the Fair Employment and Housing Commission regulations (Chapter 5, Title 2 of the California Administrative Code).

By my signature on this Bid, I certify, under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California and the United States of America, that the Title 23 United States Code, Section 112 Non-Collusion Affidavit and Title 49 code of Federal Regulations, part 29 Debarment and Suspension Certification, and Disclosure of Lobbying Activities are true and correct.

IN WITNESS WHERE OF Bidder/Contractor executed this Bid as of the date set forth on page B1

Signature:	Mhus	_
Name (printed):	Gerard F. Miller	_
Title:	Vice President "Contractor"	_

1

of this Bid.

Bidder/Contractor submits the following complete list of each Subcontractor who will perform work, labor or render service in or about the construction in an amount in excess of 1/2 of 1% of the total bid or \$10,000 whichever is greater.

Check box on right side of row if any construction item, for the listed Subcontractor, is partial work. If partial work is to be performed within a certain construction item or trade, the Bidder/Contractor shall specify the portion(s) of the work to be performed by the different subcontractors or Bidder/Contractor will be subject to provisions of Public Contract Code Section 4106.

Name of Bidder (Prime/General Contractor): Ames Construction, Inc.

	Subcontractor Name	License Number	Business Address (City, State)	Construction Item(s) [Item Number and Description]	Check if Partial Work
1.	Powerment Recycling	569352	Jurupa Valley,	56 COLD PLANE 112 ASPHALT + 117 RUMBLE STRIPS	
2.			1	1	
3.	all american	267073	Corona, Ch	109 III PRIME 110 PRIME 111 115 TACK	
4.	Hardy and Harper	215952	Santa Ana, CA	108 113 AC PORVING 109 Prime 110 115 Tack	
5.	mulcolm	259543	Elwindale, CA	16.	Ø
6.		45	*		
7.	ACC	468840	Chino Hills, CA	195 210 CONCRETE 207 BARRIER 208 BRIDGE 209	<b>V</b>

7	(If applicable, check box.) Additional information for Subcontractor List is attached to this Bid.	
<u> </u>	Additional information for Subcontractor List is attached to this Bid.	(A copy of this form may be attached
	with additional Subcontractor information.)	

Percent of work to be performed by Subcontractors: 48 %

Note: A minimum of 50% of the work is required to be performed by the prime/general Contractor.

B12

Bidder/Contractor submits the following complete list of each Subcontractor who will perform work, labor or render service in or about the construction in an amount in excess of 1/2 of 1% of the total bid or \$10,000 whichever is greater.

Check box on right side of row if any construction item, for the listed Subcontractor, is partial work. If partial work is to be performed within a certain construction item or trade, the Bidder/Contractor shall specify the portion(s) of the work to be performed by the different subcontractors or Bidder/Contractor will be subject to provisions of Public Contract Code Section 4106.

Nan	Subcontractor Name  Number		Business Address (City, State)	Construction Item(s) [Item Number and Description]	Check if Partial Work
1.	Ersá	964573	Chino, CA	66 BKIDGE DEMO	
2,	,				
3.	Competitive edge	903142	Highland, CH	13 219 224 228 14 220 225 <b>222</b> 217 221 226 ELECTRICAL 218 223 227	
4.					
5.	Diversified	576183	Wildoman, CA	## HYDRASEED 102 ### 100 102 ### 100 104 ### 102 105	<i>)</i> -
6.					
7.	DC Hubbs	509:249	yucaipa, CA	FENCE 35 186 189 39 187 185 188	
$\mathbf{V}_{\lambda}$	If applicable, check box.) Additional information for Subwith additional Subcontractor		attached to this Bid. (A	copy of this form may be attache	ed

Percent of work to be performed by Subcontractors:

V.110613

Note: A minimum of 50% of the work is required to be performed by the prime/general Contractor. B12

Bidder/Contractor submits the following complete list of each Subcontractor who will perform work, labor or render service in or about the construction in an amount in excess of 1/2 of 1% of the total bid or \$10,000 whichever is greater.

Check box on right side of row if any construction item, for the listed Subcontractor, is partial work. If partial work is to be performed within a certain construction item or trade, the Bidder/Contractor shall specify the portion(s) of the work to be performed by the different subcontractors or Bidder/Contractor will be subject to provisions of Public Contract Code Section 4106.

	Subcontractor Name	License Number	Business Address (City, State)	Construction Item(s) [Item Number and Description]	Checl if Partia Work
1.	DC Austo	509249	yucaipa, CA	MBGK 36 197 200 41 198 201 191 199 202	
2.				195	
3.	T				
4.	Malcolm	259543	Imindale, CA	GROUND ANCHOR WALL + SHOTCRETE 120 141	Í
5.					
6.	Southwest Concrete	938500	Phoenix, Az	JOINT SEAL 118	
7.					
	(If applicable, check box.) Additional information for Subwith additional Subcontractor		attached to this Bid. (A o	copy of this form may be attached	ed
]	Percent of work to be perf	ormed by Subc	ontractors:		
]	Note: A minimum of 50% o	f the work is requ	uired to be performed by	y the prime/general Contracto	or.

B12

Bidder/Contractor submits the following complete list of each Subcontractor who will perform work, labor or render service in or about the construction in an amount in excess of 1/2 of 1% of the total bid or \$10,000 whichever is greater.

Check box on right side of row if any construction item, for the listed Subcontractor, is partial work. If partial work is to be performed within a certain construction item or trade, the Bidder/Contractor shall specify the portion(s) of the work to be performed by the different subcontractors or Bidder/Contractor will be subject to provisions of Public Contract Code Section 4106.

Nar	ne of Bidder (Prime/Gene	ral Contractor)	:Ames Construction	n, Inc.	
	Subcontractor Name	Subcontractor License Business Address		Construction Item(s) [Item Number and Description]	Check if Partial Work
1.	Diviserpied	576183	Wildomar, CA	LANDSCAPING 84 88 93 97 81 85 89 94 98 82 86 91 95 83 87 92 96	
2.		ı	= ¥	80	V
3.	Southwest Concrete	938500	phoenix, AZ	PCC PAVING 107 116	
4.					
5.				121 122	
6.					
7.	DSI	273710	Song Beach, CA	PRESTRESSING 126	
	(If applicable, check box.) Additional information for Sulwith additional Subcontractor		attached to this Bid. (A	copy of this form may be attach	ed

B12

Note: A minimum of 50% of the work is required to be performed by the prime/general Contractor.

Percent of work to be performed by Subcontractors:

Bidder/Contractor submits the following complete list of each Subcontractor who will perform work, labor or render service in or about the construction in an amount in excess of 1/2 of 1% of the total bid or \$10,000 whichever is greater.

Check box on right side of row if any construction item, for the listed Subcontractor, is partial work. If partial work is to be performed within a certain construction item or trade, the Bidder/Contractor shall specify the portion(s) of the work to be performed by the different subcontractors or Bidder/Contractor will be subject to provisions of Public Contract Code Section 4106.

Name of Bidder (Prime/General Contractor):	Ames Construction, Inc.
( )	

	Subcontractor Name	License Number	Business Address (City, State)	Construction Item(s) [Item Number and Description]	Check if Partial Work
1.	elntegrity	533729	Perrio, CA	REBAR 123, 1133 204 207 210 1210 195 205 208 130 203 206 209	Ø
2.	elntegrity	533729	Perris, CA	REBHF 138 139 140	
3.					
4.	Superior Gunite	370034	fake View terrace, CA	CHANNEL LINING	Ø
5.				B	
6.				ROLDWAY SIGNS, I CONSTRU ARFA SIGNS (III 150 154 7 11 +44 147 151 162 9 46 145 148 152 190 10 55 146 149 153 231	
7.					

0.				90	46	145	147 151 148 152 149 153	190	
7									
$\checkmark$	(If applicable, check box.) Additional information for Subcontractor List is attached to this Bid. (A copy of this form may be attached with additional Subcontractor information.)								
	Percent of work to be perfo	ormed by Subco	ontractors:		0/0				
	Note: A minimum of 50% of	the work is requ	ired to be performed by	y the	prin	ie/gen	eral Co	ntracto	r.

V.110613 B12

Bidder/Contractor submits the following complete list of each Subcontractor who will perform work, labor or render service in or about the construction in an amount in excess of 1/2 of 1% of the total bid or \$10,000 whichever is greater.

Check box on right side of row if any construction item, for the listed Subcontractor, is partial work. If partial work is to be performed within a certain construction item or trade, the Bidder/Contractor shall specify the portion(s) of the work to be performed by the different subcontractors or Bidder/Contractor will be subject to provisions of Public Contract Code Section 4106.

	Subcontractor License Name Number		Business Address (City, State)	Construction Item(s) [Item Number and Description]	Check if Partial Work
1.	Coral	33244/	Wilson Ville, OR	SIGN STRUCTURE'S 47 143 125 144 142	
2.		-	Ş:		
3.	Celstipe	685 387	Coldon, CA	STRIPING + MARKINGS 12 45 213 216 43 211 214 44 212 215	
4.			v.		
5.	ACL	468840	Chino Hills, CA	CONCRETE BARRIER - ROADWAY 203 206 204 205	Ø
6.					
7.	Samrod	295891	Joneaster, CA	MINOR CONCRETE 132 176 179 192 172 177 180 174 178 181	Ø

Note: A minimum of 50% of the work is required to be performed by the prime/general Contractor.

Percent of work to be performed by Subcontractors: \_\_\_\_\_\_%

Bidder/Contractor submits the following complete list of each Subcontractor who will perform work, labor or render service in or about the construction in an amount in excess of 1/2 of 1% of the total bid or \$10,000 whichever is greater.

Check box on right side of row if any construction item, for the listed Subcontractor, is partial work. If partial work is to be performed within a certain construction item or trade, the Bidder/Contractor shall specify the portion(s) of the work to be performed by the different subcontractors or Bidder/Contractor will be subject to provisions of Public Contract Code Section 4106.

	Subcontractor Name	License Number	Business Address (City, State)	Construction Item(s) [Item Number and Description]	Check if Partial Work
1					
2.					
3.					
4.					
5.					
6.					
7.					
\\ \ \	with additional Subcontractor	r information.)		copy of this form may be attack	ned
	Percent of work to be per Note: A minimum of 50%			<b>%</b> y the prime/general Contract	or,

B12

Bidder/Contractor submits the following complete list of each Subcontractor who will perform work, labor or render service in or about the construction in an amount in excess of 1/2 of 1% of the total bid or \$10,000 whichever is greater.

Check box on right side of row if any construction item, for the listed Subcontractor, is partial work. If partial work is to be performed within a certain construction item or trade, the Bidder/Contractor shall specify the portion(s) of the work to be performed by the different subcontractors or Bidder/Contractor will be subject to provisions of Public Contract Code Section 4106.

	Subcontractor Name	License Number	Business Address (City, State)	Construction Item(s) [Item Number and Description]	Check if Partial Work
1.					
2.					
3.					
4.					
5.					
6.					
7.					
$\perp$ $\lambda$	applicable, check box.) Iditional information for Suth additional Subcontractor	ubcontractor List is r information.)	s attached to this Bid. (A c	copy of this form may be attack	ned
Pe	ercent of work to be per	formed by Sub	contractors:		

B12

Bidder/Contractor submits the following complete list of each Subcontractor who will perform work, labor or render service in or about the construction in an amount in excess of 1/2 of 1% of the total bid or \$10,000 whichever is greater.

Check box on right side of row if any construction item, for the listed Subcontractor, is partial work. If partial work is to be performed within a certain construction item or trade, the Bidder/Contractor shall specify the portion(s) of the work to be performed by the different subcontractors or Bidder/Contractor will be subject to provisions of Public Contract Code Section 4106.

	Subcontractor Name	License Number	Business Address (City, State)	Construction Item(s) [Item Number and Description]	Check if Partia Work
1.					
2.					
3.					
4.					
5.					
6.					
7.					
— Ad wit	applicable, check box.) ditional information for Subadditional Subcontractor reent of work to be per	r information.)		copy of this form may be attack	ned

B12

# **Non-Collusion Declaration**

To be executed by bidder and submitted with bid. (Title 23 United States Code Section 112 and Public Contract Code Section 7106)

The undersigned declares:					
I am the Vice President the party making the foregoing	bid. (Title) of Ames Construction, Inc. (Company),				
company, association, organization or the bidder has not directly or sham bid. The bidder has not any bidder or anyone else to bidder has not in any manner conference with anyone to fix to	interest of, or on behalf of, any undisclosed person, partnership, ation, or corporation. The bid is genuine and not collusive or sham. indirectly induced or solicited any other bidder to put in a false or directly or indirectly colluded, conspired, connived, or agreed with put in a sham bid, or that anyone shall refrain from bidding. The r, directly or indirectly, sought by agreement, communication, or the bid price of the bidder or any other bidder, or to fix any overhead, d price, or of that of any other bidder.				
or her bid price of any breakderelative thereto, to any corpora	bid are true. The bidder has not, directly or indirectly, submitted his own thereof, or the contents thereof, or divulged information or data tion, partnership, company, association, organization, bid depository, reof to effectuate a collusive or sham bid, and has not paid, and will or such purpose.				
venture, limited liability con	laration on behalf of a bidder that is a corporation, partnership, joint npany, limited liability partnership, or any other entity, hereby ull power to execute, and does execute, this declaration on behalf of				
I declare under penalty of per and that this declaration is exec	jury under the applicable laws that the foregoing is true and correct cuted on				
December (1	Month) 10 <sup>TH</sup> (Day) of 2014 (Year),				
at Corona	(City), CA (State).				
Signature of Declarant:					
Printed name of Declarant:	Printed name of Declarant: Gerard F. Miller				
Name of Bidder (Company): Ames Construction, Inc.					
Title or Office: Vice President					
Note: Notarization of signature Check box if attachment	•				

State of California	)
County of Pivorsido	}
County of Riverside	J
On before me,	Jennifer D. Lewis  Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
personally appearedGerard	J F. Miller  Name(s) of Signer(s)
	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
JENNIFER D. LEWIS COMM. #2086459 Notary Public - California Riverside County My Comm. Expires Oct. 17, 2018	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.  Signature:   Signatur
	OPTIONAL Signalure of Notary Public
Though the information below is not require and could prevent fraudulent rer	ed by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document noval and reattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	
Title or Type of Document: Now - C	
Document Date:	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	-X
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	Cianada Nama
Signer's Name: □ Corporate Officer — Title(s):	
□ Individual RIGHT T	HUMBPRINT   Individual   RIGHT THUMBPRINT
OF S	or Signer  Description of the partner of Limited General Top of thumb here
☐ Attorney in Fact	☐ Attorney in Fact
□ Trustee	☐ Trustee
☐ Guardian or Conservator	☐ Guardian or Conservator
☐ Other:	Other:
Signer Is Representing:	Signer Is Representing:

#### **Iran Contracting Act**

(Public Contract Code sections 2200-2208)

Prior to bidding on, submitting a proposal or executing a contract or renewal for a County of Riverside contract for goods or services of \$1,000,000 or more, a Contractor must either:

- a) Certify it is not on the current list of persons engaged in investment activities in Iran created by the California Department of General Services ("DGS") pursuant to Public Contract Code section 2203(b) and is not a financial institution extending twenty million dollars (\$20,000,000) or more in credit to another person, for 45 days or more, if that other person will use the credit to provide goods or services in the energy sector in Iran and is identified on the current list of persons engaged in investment activities in Iran created by DGS; or
- b) Demonstrate it has been exempted from the certification requirement for that solicitation or contract pursuant to Public Contract Code section 2203(c) or (d).

To comply with this requirement, please insert your Contractor or financial institution name and Federal ID Number (if available) and complete one of the options below. Please note: California law establishes penalties for providing false certifications, including civil penalties equal to the greater of \$250,000 or twice the amount of the contract for which the false certification was made; contract termination; and three-year ineligibility to bid on contracts. (Public Contract Code section 2205.)

#### Option #1 - Certification

I, the official named below, certify I am duly authorized to execute this certification on behalf of the vendor/financial institution identified below, and the vendor/financial institution identified below is **not** on the current list of persons engaged in investment activities in Iran created by DGS and is not a financial institution extending twenty million dollars (\$20,000,000) or more in credit to another person/vendor, for 45 days or more, if that other person/vendor will use the credit to provide goods or services in the energy sector in Iran and is identified on the current list of persons engaged in investment activities in Iran created by DGS.

Contractor Name/Financial Institution (Printed) Ames Construction, Inc.  Federal ID Number (or n/a) 41-0871375						
By (Authorized Signature)	By (Authorized Signature)					
Printed Name and Fittle of Person Signing Gerard F. Miller, Vice President	Printed Name and File of Person Signing Gerard F. Miller, Vice President					
Date Executed 12/10/14	Executed in Corona, CA					

#### Option #2 – Exemption

Pursuant to Public Contract Code sections 2203(c) and (d), a public entity may permit a Contractor/financial institution engaged in investment activities in Iran, on a case-by-case basis, to be eligible for, or to bid on, submit a proposal for, or enters into or renews, a contract for goods and services.

If you have obtained an exemption from the certification requirement under the Iran Contracting Act, please fill out the information below, and attach documentation demonstrating the exemption approval.

Contractor Name/Financial	Institution (Printed)	Federal ID Number (or n/a)			
By (Authorized Signature)					
Printed Name and Title of Person Signing					
Date Executed	Executed in				

V.041113 B14

#### **Equal Employment Opportunity Certification**

The bidder Ames _ , proposed subcontractor _ ]	ΓBD,
hereby certifies that he has X, has not subcontract subject to the equal opportunity cl 11114, or 11246, and that, where required, he had Director of the Office of Federal Contract Coradministering agency, or the former President's all reports due under the applicable filling required.	auses, as required by Executive Orders 10925, as filed with the Joint Reporting Committee, the impliance, a Federal Government contracting or Committee on Equal Employment Opportunity,
	Ames Construction, Inc.
By:	(Company name)
	(Signature)
	Gerard F. Miller
_	(Name, print)
No.	Vice President
_	(Title)

#### Note:

The above certification is required by the Equal Employment Opportunity Regulations of the Secretary of Labor (41 CFR 60-1.7(b) (1)), and must be submitted by bidders and proposed subcontractors only in connection with contracts and subcontracts which are subject to the equal opportunity clause. Contracts and subcontracts which are exempt from the equal opportunity clause are set forth in 41 CFR 60-1.5. (Generally only contracts or subcontracts of \$10,000 or under are exempt.)

12/10/14

(Date)

Currently, Standard Form 100 (EEO-1) is the only report required by the Executive Orders or their implementing regulations.

Proposed prime contractors and subcontractors who have participated in a previous contract or subcontract subject to the Executive Orders and have not filed the required reports should note that 41 CFR 60-1.7(b) (1) prevents the award of contracts and subcontracts unless such Contractor submits a report covering the delinquent period or such other period specified by the Federal Highway Administration or by the Director, Office of Federal Contract Compliance, U.S. Department of Labor.

# **Public Contract Code Statements and Questionnaire**

#### Public Contract Code Section 10285.1 Statement

In conformance with Public Contract Code Section 10285.1 (Chapter 376, Stats. 1985), the bidder hereby declares under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the bidder has \_\_\_\_\_, has not \_X\_been convicted within the preceding three years of any offenses referred to in that section, including any charge of fraud, bribery, collusion, conspiracy, or any other act in violation of any state or Federal antitrust law in connection with the bidding upon, award of, or performance of, any public works contract, as defined in Public Contract Code Section 1101, with any public entity, as defined in Public Contract Code Section 1100, including the Regents of the University of California or the Trustees of the California State University. The term "bidder" is understood to include any partner, member, officer, director, responsible managing officer, or responsible managing employee thereof, as referred to in Section 10285.1.

**Note:** The bidder must place a check mark after "has" or "has not" in one of the blank spaces provided. The above Statement is part of the Proposal. Signing this Proposal on the signature portion thereof shall also constitute signature of this Statement. Bidders are cautioned that making a false certification may subject the certifier to criminal prosecution.

#### Public Contract Code Section 10162 Questionnaire

In conformance with Public Contract Code Section 10162, the Bidder shall complete, under penalty of perjury, the following questionnaire:

Has the bidder, any officer of the bidder, or any employee of the bidder who has a proprietary interest in the bidder, ever been disqualified, removed, or otherwise prevented from bidding on, or completing a federal, state, or local government project because of a violation of law or a safety regulation?

Yes \_\_\_\_ No \_X\_\_

If the answer is yes, explain the circumstances on a separate page. N/A

#### Public Contract Code 10232 Statement

In conformance with Public Contract Code Section 10232, the Contractor, hereby states under penalty of perjury, that no more than one final unappealable finding of contempt of court by a federal court has been issued against the Contractor within the immediately preceding two year period because of the Contractor's failure to comply with an order of a federal court which orders the Contractor to comply with an order of the National Labor Relations Board.

**Note:** The above Statement and Questionnaire are part of the Proposal. Signing this Proposal on the signature portion thereof shall also constitute signature of this Statement and Questionnaire.

Bidders are cautioned that making a false certification may subject the certifier to criminal prosecution.

# **Debarment and Suspension Certification**

(Title 49, Code of Federal Regulations, Part 29)

The bidder, under penalty of perjury, certifies that, except as noted below, he/she or any other person associated therewith in the capacity of owner, partner, director, officer, manager:

- is not currently under suspension, debarment, voluntary exclusion, or determination of ineligibility by any Federal agency;
- has not been suspended, debarred, voluntarily excluded or determined ineligible by any Federal agency within the past 3 years;
- · does not have a proposed debarment pending; and
- has not been indicted, convicted, or had a civil judgment rendered against it by a court of competent jurisdiction in any matter involving fraud or official misconduct within the past 3 years.

If there are any exceptions to this co	ertification, insert the exceptions in the following space.
N/A	
Exceptions will not necessarily resbidder responsibility. For any einitiating agency, and dates of action	sult in denial of award, but will be considered in determining exception noted above, indicate below to whom it applies, on.
N/A	
-	

#### Notes:

Providing false information may result in criminal prosecution or administrative sanctions. Attention is directed to Title 2, Code of Federal Regulations, Parts 180 and 1200 Attention is directed to Form FHWA-1273, Section IV, Subsection 10. Certification of eligibility

The above certification is part of the Proposal. Signing this Proposal on the signature portion thereof shall also constitute signature of this Certification.

# **Nonlobbying Certification**

(for Federal-Aid Contracts)

The prospective participant certifies, by signing and submitting this bid or proposal, to the best of his or her knowledge and belief, that:

- (l) No Federal appropriated funds have been paid or will be paid, by or on behalf of the undersigned, to any person for influencing or attempting to influence an officer or employee of any Federal agency, a Member of Congress, an officer or employee of Congress, or an employee of a Member of Congress in connection with the awarding of any Federal contract, the making of any Federal grant, the making of any Federal loan, the entering into of any cooperative agreement, and the extension, continuation, renewal, amendment, or modification of any Federal contract, grant, loan, or cooperative agreement.
- (2) If any funds other than Federal appropriated funds have been paid or will be paid to any person for influencing or attempting to influence an officer or employee of any Federal agency, a Member of Congress, an officer or employee of Congress, or an employee of a Member of Congress in connection with this Federal contract, grant, loan, or cooperative agreement, the undersigned shall complete and submit Standard Form-LLL, "Disclosure of Lobbying Activities," in conformance with its instructions.

This certification is a material representation of fact upon which reliance was placed when this transaction was made or entered into. Submission of this certification is a prerequisite for making or entering into this transaction imposed by Section 1352, Title 31, U.S. Code. Any person who fails to file the required certification shall be subject to a civil penalty of not less than \$10,000 and not more than \$100,000 for each such failure.

The prospective participant also agrees by submitting his or her bid or proposal that he or she shall require that the language of this certification be included in all lower tier subcontracts, which exceed \$100,000 and that all such sub-recipients shall certify and disclose accordingly.

# **NOT APPLICABLE**

Disclosure of Lobbying Activities

Complete this form to disclose lobbying activities pursurant to 31 U.S.C. 1352

1. Type of Federal Action: 2. Status of Fe	ederal Action: 3. Report Type:
a. contract b. grant c. cooperative agreement a. bid/offer/a b. initial awa c. post-award	rd b. material change
d. loan	For Material Change Only:  year quarter
e. loan guarantee f. loan insurance	date of last report
4. Name and Address of Reporting Entity	5. If Reporting Entity in No. 4 is Subawardee,
Prime Subawardee	Enter Name and Address of Prime:
Tier, if known	
Congressional District, if known	Congressional District, if known
6. Federal Department/Agency:	7. Federal Program Name/Description:
	CFDA Number, if applicable
8. Federal Action Number, if known:	9. Award Amount, if known:
10. a. Name and Address of Lobby Entity (If individual, last name, first name, MI)	b. Individuals Performing Services (including address if different from No. 10a) (last name, first name, MI)
(attach Continuation S	Sheet(s) if necessary)
11. Amount of Payment (check all that apply)	13. Type of Payment (check all that apply)
\$ actual planned	a. retainer b. one-time fee
12. Form of Payment (check all that apply):	c. commission
a. cash	d. contingent fee
b. in-kind; specify: nature	e deferred f. other, specify
value	
14. Brief Description of Services Performed or to be per officer(s), employee(s), or member(s) contacted, for l	
	A
	n Sheet(s) if necessary)
15. Continuation Sheet(s) attached: Yes	No XI ////
16. Information requested through this form is authorized by Title 31 U.S.C. Section 1352. This disclosure of lobbying reliance	Signature:
was placed by the tier above when his transaction was made or entered into. This disclosure is required pursuant to 31 U.S.C.	Print Name: Gerard F. Miller
1352. This information will be reported to Congress semiannually and will be available for public inspection. Any	Vice President
person who fails to file the required disclosure shall be subject to a civil penalty of not less than \$10,000 and not more than	Title.
\$100,000 for each such failure.	Telephone No.: 951-356-1275 Date:12/10/14
Federal Use Only:	Authorized for Local Reproduction Standard Form - LLL

## Instructions for Completion of Standard Form – LLL

## **Disclosure of Lobbying Activities**

This disclosure form shall be completed by the reporting entity, whether subawardee or prime Federal recipient, at the initiation or receipt of covered Federal action or a material change to previous filing pursuant to title 31 U.S.C. section 1352. The filing of a form is required for such payment or agreement to make payment to lobbying entity for influencing or attempting to influence an officer or employee of any agency, a Member of Congress an officer or employee of Congress or an employee of a Member of Congress in connection with a covered Federal action. Attach a continuation sheet for additional information if the space on the form is inadequate. Complete all items that apply for both the initial filing and material change report. Refer to the implementing guidance published by the Office of Management and Budget for additional information.

- 1. Identify the type of covered Federal action for which lobbying activity is and/or has been secured to influence, the outcome of a covered Federal action.
- 2. Identify the status of the covered Federal action.
- 3. Identify the appropriate classification of this report. If this is a follow-up report caused by a material change to the information previously reported, enter the year and quarter in which the change occurred. Enter the date of the last, previously submitted report by this reporting entity for this covered Federal action.
- 4. Enter the full name, address, city, state and zip code of the reporting entity. Include Congressional District if known. Check the appropriate classification of the reporting entity that designates if it is or expects to be a prime or subaward recipient. Identify the tier of the subawardee, e.g., the first subawardee of the prime is the first tier. Subawards include but are not limited to subcontracts, subgrants and contract awards under grants.
- 5. If the organization filing the report in Item 4 checks "Subawardee" then enter the full name, address, city, state and zip code of the prime Federal recipient. Include Congressional District, if known.
- 6. Enter the name of the Federal agency making the award or loan commitment. Include at least one organization level below agency name, if known. For example, Department of Transportation, United States Coast Guard.
- 7. Enter the Federal program name or description for the covered Federal action (item 1). If known, enter the full Catalog of Federal Domestic Assistance (CFDA) number for grants, cooperative agreements, loans and loan commitments.

- 8. Enter the most appropriate Federal identifying number available for the Federal action identification in item 1 (e.g., Request for Proposal (RFP) number, Invitation for Bid (IFB) number, grant announcement number, the contract grant. or loan award number, the application/proposal control number assigned by the Federal agency). Include prefixes, e.g., "RFP-DE-90-001."
- 9. For a covered Federal action where there has been an award or loan commitment by the Federal agency, enter the Federal amount of the award/loan commitments for the prime entity identified in item 4 or 5.
- 10. (a) Enter the full name, address, city, state and zip code of the lobbying entity engaged by the reporting entity identified in item 4 to influenced the covered Federal action.
  - (b) Enter the full names of the individual(s) performing services and include full address if different from 10 (a). Enter Last Name, First Name and Middle Initial (Ml).
- 11. Enter the amount of compensation paid or reasonably expected to be paid by the reporting entity (item 4) to the lobbying entity (item 10). Indicate whether the payment has been made (actual) or will be made (planned). Check all boxes that apply. If this is a material change report, enter the cumulative amount of payment made or planned to be made.
- 12. Check the appropriate box(es). Check all boxes that apply. If payment is made through an in-kind contribution, specify the nature and value of the in-kind payment.
- 13. Check the appropriate box(es). Check all boxes that apply. If other, specify nature.
- 14. Provide a specific and detailed description of the services that the lobbyist has performed or will be expected to perform and the date(s) of any services rendered. Include all preparatory and related activity not just time spent in actual contact with Federal officials. Identify the Federal officer(s) or employee(s) contacted or the officer(s) employee(s) or Member(s) of Congress that were contacted.
- 15. Check whether or not a continuation sheet(s) is attached.
- 16. The certifying official shall sign and date the form, print his/her name title and telephone number.

Public reporting burden for this collection of information is estimated to average 30 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instruction, searching existing data sources, gathering and maintaining the data needed, and completing and reviewing the collection of information. Send comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this collection of information, including suggestions for reducing this burden, to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0348-0046), Washington, D.C. 20503.

SF-LLL-Instructions Rev. 06-04-90

MOTE. DIE	NOTE: N. B. C. D. DELED TO. MOTERVONICON CONTRACT DISTRIBUTION CONTRACT OF THE						
NOTE: PLEASE REFER TO INSTRUCTIONS ON THE REVERSE SIDE OF THIS FORM							
AGENCY: County of Riverside LOCATION: City of Menifee area							
PROJECT DESC	PROJECT DESCRIPTION: Interstate 215 at Newport Road Interchange Improvements						
TOTAL CONTR	RACT AMOUNT: \$ 31,133,024.15	5					
BID DATE: _1	2/10/14						
BIDDER'S NAN	BIDDER'S NAME: Ames Construction, Inc.						
			Management Commentered Land				
CONTRACT DE	BE GOAL: 3.0 %						
CONTRACT ITEM NO.	ITEM OF WORK AND DESCRIPTION OR SERVICES TO BE SUBCONTRACTED OR MATERIALS TO BE PROVIDED (or contracted if the bidder is a DBE)	DBE CERT NO. AND EXPIRATION DATE	NAME OF EACH DBE (Must be certified on the date bids are opened - include DBE address and phone number)	DOLLAR AMOUNT, DBE			
132	Minor concrete	#1080	Samrod Corporation	\$25,500.00			
172	Concrete (Concrete Apron)		151 East Avenue, H-8	\$3,150.00			
174	Detectable warning surface		Lancaster, CA 93535	\$2,496.00			
175	Minor concrete (Curb)		661-945-3602	\$105,400.00			
176	Minor concrete (Gutter)			\$3,520.00			
177	Minor concrete (Cross Gutter)			\$1,268.00			
178	Minor concrete (Gutter Depression	γ)		\$6,384.00			
179	Minor concrete (Island Paving)			\$1,305.00			
180	Minor concrete (Sidewalk)			\$47,520.00			
181 192	Minor concrete (Curb Ramp)  Vegetation control (Minor Concrete)	<b> </b>		\$7,290.00			
192	Vogetation control (Milital Controlla)			\$39,600.00			
Local Agency C	For Local Agency to Complete:  Local Agency Contract Number:  Federal-aid Project Number:  Federal Share:		Total Claimed DBE Participation	\$ 2,439,506.56 7.83 %			
Contract Award	Date:		1 11 -				
Local Agency certifies that all DBE certifications have been verified and information is complete and accurate.			Signature of Bidder Gerard F. Miller, V.P.  12/15/14 951-356-1275  Date (Area Code) Tel. No.				
Print Name Local Agency R	Signature tepresentative	Date	Craig Roth, Regiona Person to Contact (P	al Chief Estimator Please Type or Print)			
(Area Code) Telephone Number:			Local Agency Bidder DBE Comm (Rev 6/2				

Copy – Fax or scan a copy to the Caltrans District Local Assistance Engineer (DLAE) within 30 days of contract execution. Failure to send a copy to the DLAE within 30 days of contract execution may result in de-obligation of funds for this project.
 Copy – Include in award package to Caltrans District Local Assistance
 Original – Local agency files

NOTE: PLEASE REFER TO INSTRUCTIONS ON THE REVERSE SIDE OF THIS FORM						
	AGENCY: County of Riverside LOCATION: City of Menifee area  PROJECT DESCRIPTION: Interstate 215 at Newport Road Interchange Improvements					
l .		ewport Road in	terchange improvemer	IIS		
	RACT AMOUNT: \$ 31,133,024.15			***************************************		
BID DATE: _1	2/10/14			***************************************		
BIDDER'S NAM	ME: Ames Construction, Inc.					
CONTRACT DI	BE GOAL: 3.0 %		AND THE RESIDENCE OF THE PERSONS ASSESSMENT	**************************************		
CONTRACT ITEM NO.	ITEM OF WORK AND DESCRIPTION OR SERVICES TO BE SUBCONTRACTED OR MATERIALS TO BE PROVIDED (or contracted if the bidder is a DBE)	DBE CERT NO. AND EXPIRATION DATE	NAME OF EACH DBE (Must be certified on the date bids are opened - include DBE address and phone number)	DOŁLAR AMOUNT, DBE		
81	Roadside Clearing	#8022	Diversified Landscape Co.	\$5,000.00		
86	Control & neutral conductors		21730 Bundy Canyon Rd.	\$1,680.00		
	(armor-clad)		Wildomar, CA 92595			
87	1" Remote control valve		951-245-1686	\$276.00		
88	1"WYE Strainer assembly			\$110.00		
89	30-42 Station Irrigation controller			\$38,160.00		
	Pedestal Mounted)			Married Married		
91	1" Backflow preventer assembly			\$1,700.00		
92	1" Backflow preventer enclosure			\$2,240.00		
93	Flow sensor			\$1,000.00		
94 95	Tree well sprinkler assembly  1" Gate valve	- Companies		\$1,517.00 \$1,030.00		
	The same of the sa	<u> </u>		See first page		
Local Agency C	Agency to Complete: Contract Number:	Total Claimed DBE Participation	\$ for amount See first page for percent %			
Federal-aid Pro	ject Number:			Tot percont /6		
Federal Share:				1		
Contract Award	Date:			٠		
Local Agency certifies that all DBE certifications have been verified and information is complete and accurate.			Signature of Bidder Gerard F. Miller, V.P.  12/15/14 951-356-1275  Date (Area Code) Tel, No.			
Print Name Local Agency R	Signature Representative	Craig Roth, Regional Chief Estimator Person to Contact (Please Type or Print)				
(Area Code) Telephone Number:			Local Agency Bidder DBE Commitment (Construction Contracts) (Rev 6/26/09)			

<sup>(1)</sup> Copy – Fax or scan a copy to the Caltrans District Local Assistance Engineer (DLAE) within 30 days of contract execution. Failure to send a copy to the DLAE within 30 days of contract execution may result in de-obligation of funds for this project.
(2) Copy – Include in award package to Caltrans District Local Assistance
(3) Original – Local agency files

NOTE: PLE	ASE REFER TO INSTRUCTION	NS ON THE REVE	RSE SIDE OF THIS FORM	1			
AGENCY: Co	ounty of Riverside LOCATION:	City of Menifee	агеа				
PROJECT DESCRIPTION: Interstate 215 at Newport Road Interchange Improvements							
TOTAL CONTE	TOTAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: \$ \$31,133,024.15						
BID DATE: _1	2/10/14						
BIDDER'S NAM	ME: Ames Construction, Inc.						
	BE GOAL: 3.0 %	·					
CONTRACT ITEM NO.	CONTRACT TEM OF WORK AND DESCRIPTION DEC CERT NO. NAME OF EACH DEE DOLLAR AMOUNT, DE						
96	3/4" Plastic Pipe (Shedule 40)(Supply	line)	Diversified Landscape Co.	\$8,288.00			
97	1" Plastic Pipe (Sched 40)(Supply Line		(Continued)	\$1,700.00			
98	1 1/2" Plastic Pipe (Class 315)(Supply	Line)	21730 Bundy Canyon Rd.	\$7,598.00			
		Land to the second second	Wildomar, CA 92595	The state of the s			
			951-245-1686				
123	16" CIDH	#34785	Integrity Rebar Placers	\$27,336.32			
130	(F) Approach slab (Type N)		1345 Nandlna Ave.	\$37,353.02			
133	Minor concrete (Minor Structure)		Perris, CA 92571	\$23,320.00			
138	(P-F) Bar reinforcing (Bridge)		951-696-6843	\$1,061,615.96			
For Local Agency to Complete:  Local Agency Contract Number:  Federal-aid Project Number:			Total Claimed DBE Participation	See first page  § for amount  See first page  _for percent_%			
	Date:		ful-				
Local Agency certifies that all DBE certifications have been verified and information is complete and accurate.			Signature of Bidder Gerard F. Miller, V.P.           12/15/14         951-356-1275           Date         (Area Code) Tcl. No.				
Print Name Local Agency F	Signature Representative	Craig Roth, Regions Person to Contact (F	al Chief Estimator Please Type or Print)				
(Area Code) Telephone Number:			Local Agency Bidder DBE Comm (Rev. 6/2				

Copy – Fax or scan a copy to the Caltrans District Local Assistance Engineer (DLAE) within 30 days of contract execution. Failure to send a copy to the DLAE within 30 days of contract execution may result in de-obligation of funds for this project.
 Copy – Include in award package to Caltrans District Local Assistance
 Original – Local agency files

NOTE: PLE	NOTE: PLEASE REFER TO INSTRUCTIONS ON THE REVERSE SIDE OF THIS FORM							
AGENCY: County of Riverside LOCATION: City of Menifee area								
PROJECT DESCRIPTION: Interstate 215 at Newport Road Interchange Improvements								
TOTAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: \$ 31,133,024.15								
BID DATE:	12/10/14							
BIDDER'S NAME: Ames Construction, Inc.								
CONTRACT	DBE GOAL: 3.0 %			HICKORING CO.				
CONTRACT ITEM NO.	OR SERVICES TO BE	DBE CERT NO. AND EXPIRATION DATE	NAME OF EACH DBE (Must be certified on the date bids are opened - include DBE address and phone number)	DOLLAR AMOUNT, DBE				
139	(P-F) Bar reinforcing (Retaining Wall)	#34785	Integrity Rebar Placers	\$362,322.46				
140	(P-F) Bar reinforcing (Box Culvert)		(Continued)	\$504,526,85				
195	(F) Concrete barrier (Type 26 Mod)	_,_,_,_,_,_,_,,	1345 Nandina Ave.	\$14,106.88				
203	Concrete barrier (Type 60) FOB		Perris, CA 92571	\$461.45				
204	Concrete barrier (Type 60C) FOB		951-696-6843	\$2,357.85				
205	Concrete barrier (Type 60D) FOB			\$488.40				
206	Concrete barrier (Type 60GE) FOB			\$5,746.40				
207	(F) Concrete barrier (Type 732 MOD)			\$25,688.96				
208	(F) Concrete barrier (Type 736A)	**************************************		\$31,137.00				
209 210	(F) Concrete barrier (Type 736 MOD) (F) Concrete barrier (Type 736A MOD)			\$6,860,00 \$22,453.01				
	(r) concrete barrier (rype 730A MOD			V22,100.01				
For Local Agency to Complete:  Local Agency Contract Number:  Federal-aid Project Number:  Federal Share:  Contract Award Date:		Total Claimed DBE Participation	See first page  § for amount  See first page  for percent %					
Local Agency certifies that all DBE certifications have been verified and information is complete and accurate.  Print Name Signature Date Local Agency Representative  (Area Code) Telephone Number:			Signature of Brider Gerard F. Miller, V.P.  12/15/14 951-356-1275  Date (Area Code) Tel. No  Craig Roth, Regional Chief Estimator  Person to Contact (Please Type or Print)  Local Agency Bidder DBE Commitment (Construction Contracts) (Rev 6/26/09)					

Copy – Fax or scan a copy to the Caltrans District Local Assistance Engineer (DLAE) within 30 days of contract execution. Failure to send a copy to the DLAE within 30 days of contract execution may result in de-obligation of funds for this project.
 Copy – Include in award package to Caltrans District Local Assistance.
 Original – Local agency files

Addendum No. 1 Interstate 215 at Newport Road Interchange Improvements Project No.B5-0682, STPLN-5956(234) November 12, 2014 Page 16 of 17

Reco	mm	en	de	Ы	hv:
1166	,,,,,,,,		чо	ч.	~ .

Cindi Wachi, PE

**County Project Manager** 

#### Concurrence:

Khalid Nasim, PE

**Engineering Division Manager** 

Acknowledged:

JRJ:jrj:sb

(Contractor)

11/17/14

Date:

Gerard F. Miller, Vice President

Note: Refer to Section 8, "Addenda" (Book 1 of 2, page A5). Submission of all addendum pages and non-bidding document attachments of addendum are not necessary for Bid submittal. Submittal of **only this** acknowledgement page is adequate for Bid reception. Bidders are reminded to list addendum number(s) received on the first page (B1) of the Bid form (Proposal).



Director of Transportation and Land

Management

# **COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE**

# TRANSPORTATION AND LAND MANAGEMENT AGENCY



# **Transportation Department**

**ADDENDUM NUMBER 2** 

Dated November 20, 2014 to the

Specifications and Contract Documents for the construction of

Interstate 215 at Newport Road Interchange Improvements In the City of Menifee Project No. B5-0682 Federal Aid No. STPLN-5956(234)

**Bids Due:** 

(REVISED)

Wednesday, December 10, 2014; 2:00 p.m.

14<sup>th</sup> Street Transportation Annex 3525 14<sup>th</sup> Street; Riverside, CA 92501

(951) 955-6780

This Addendum is issued pursuant to the Instructions to Bidders, Item No. 8, of the Contract Documents for the reference project. This Addendum is issued as a supplement to the specification and special provisions for the referenced project. The revisions to the specifications shall become a part of the Contract Documents, and each bidder shall acknowledge receipt thereof on the Contractor's Proposal. Bidders are directed to signithis addendum as acknowledged, and attach the signed addendum to the contractor's submitted proposal.

Note: During the advertisement period of this project, this document and attachments (if any) are available upon request at the office of the Transportation Department, and are available as a free download at the Transportation Department's website:

http://rctima.org/trans/Contractors-Corner/Notices-Inviting-Bids

#### MODIFICATIONS / CLARIFICATIONS TO SPECIAL PROVISIONS:

Item 1: The new designated date and time for the receipt and opening of bids is revised as follows:

Wednesday, December 10, 2014; 2:00 p.m. 14<sup>th</sup> Street Transportation Annex 3525 14<sup>th</sup> Street; Riverside, CA 92501 (951) 955-6780

Plan holders are advised of Instruction to Bidder's item 6, "Interpretation of Documents" regarding RFI inquires and response instruction. The 5<sup>th</sup> business day prior to the bid closing deadline is brought to your attention.

Prepared by:	fold - Simon			V
•	Joel Jimenez, PE; Sentor Civil Engineer; Contracts/Bio	ding U	nit	
Acknowledged:		Date: _	12/10/14	
JRJ:jrj	(Contractor) Gerard F. Miller, Vice President			*1

3525 14<sup>TH</sup> Street · Riverside, CA 92501 · (951) 955-6800 P.O. Box 1090 · Riverside, CA 92502-1090 · FAX (951) 955-3164 Addendum No. 3 Interstate 215 at Newport Road Interchange Improvements Project No.B5-0682, STPLN-5956(234) December 3, 2014 Page 8 of 9

Recommended by:

Cind Q. Wxw. Cindi Wachi, PE

**County Project Manager** 

Concurrence:

Khalid Nasim, PE

**Engineering Division Manager** 

Acknowledged:

JRJ:jrj:sb

(Contractor)

Gerard F. Miller, Vice President

12/3/14

Note: Refer to Section 8, "Addenda" (Book 1 of 2, page A5). Submission of all addendum pages and non-bidding document attachments of addendum are not necessary for Bid submittal. Submittal of **only this** acknowledgement page is adequate for Bid reception. Bidders are reminded to list addendum number(s) received on the first page (B1) of the Bid form (Proposal).

Date: 12/10/14



Juan C. Perez, P.E., T.E. Director of Transportation and Land Management

## **COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE**

## TRANSPORTATION AND LAND MANAGEMENT AGENCY



Patricia Romo, P.E.
Assistant Director of Transportation

## **Transportation Department**

#### **ADDENDUM NUMBER 4**

Dated December 5, 2014

to the Specifications and Contract Documents for the construction of

Interstate 215 at Newport Road Interchange Improvements In the City of Menifee Project No. B5-0682 Federal Aid No. STPLN-5956(234)

Bids Due:

Wednesday, December 10, 2014; 2:00 p.m.

14<sup>th</sup> Street Transportation Annex 3525 14<sup>th</sup> Street; Riverside, CA 92501

(951) 955-6780

This Addendum is issued pursuant to Section 8 of Instructions to Bidders of the Contract Documents for the reference project. This Addendum is issued as a supplement to the specification and special provisions for the referenced project. The revisions to the plans and specifications shall become a part of the Contract Documents, and each bidder shall acknowledge receipt thereof on the Contractor's Bid. Bidders are directed to sign this addendum as acknowledged, and attach the signed addendum to the contractor's submitted Bid.

Note: During the advertisement period of this project, this document and attachments (if any) are available upon request at the office of the Transportation Department, and are available as a free download at the Transportation Department's website:

http://rctlma.org/trans/Contractors-Corner/Notices-Inviting-Bids

#### **CLARIFICATIONS TO CONTACT DOCUMENTS:**

Item 1:

Project Information; Questions and Responses.

Questions and Responses information list is available as a free download at the following County website: http://rctlma.org/trans/Contractors-Corner/Notices-Inviting-Bids

This (downloadable) file is provided for reference only. For any discrepancy written on the Questions and Responses, the Contractor shall conform to the contract documents. The Contractor Questions and Responses are included as **Attachment "A"**.

Prepared by:	- A	1 James			
	Joel Jimenez, J	E; Senior Civil Engineer	; Contracts/Biddin	g Unit	
Acknowledged:		WU	Date:	12/10/14	
	)	(Contractor)			
JRJ:jrj	Gerard F. Mil	ler, Vice President			

#### **Bid Bond**

#### Recitals:

- Ames Construction, Inc., 391 N Main Street, Suite 302, Corona, CA 92880 "Contractor", has submitted his/her Contractor's Proposal to County of Riverside, "County", for the construction of public work for Interstate 215 at Newport Road, Interchange Improvements, in the City of Menifee, Project No. B5-0682, Federal Aid No. STPLN- 5956(234) in accordance with a Notice Inviting Bids from the County.
- 2. Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America a Connecticut corporation, hereafter called "Surety", is the surety of this bond.

#### Agreement:

We, Contractor as Principal and Surety as Surety, jointly and severally agree and state as follows:

- 1. The amount of the obligation of this bond is 10% of the amount of the Contractor's Proposal, including bid alternates, and inures to the benefit of County.
- 2. This Bond is exonerated by (1) County rejecting said Proposal or, in the alternate, (2) if said Proposal is accepted, Contractor executes the Contract and furnishes the Bonds as agreed to in its Proposal, otherwise it remains in full force and effect for the recovery of loss, damage and expense of County resulting from failure of Contractor to act as agreed to in its Proposal. Some types of possible loss, damage and expense are specified in the Contractor's Proposal.
- 3. Surety, for value received, stipulates and agrees that its obligations hereunder shall in no way be impaired or affected by any extension of time within which County may accept the Proposal and waives notice of any such extension.
- 4. This Bond is binding on our heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns.

Dated: _	December 3, 2014	(F-102-103-103-103-103-103-103-103-103-103-103	
Signature	es:		
56 1	o h 10 6		A
Travelers	Casualty and Surety Company of	America	Ames Construction, Inc.
By:	homen. wlander	By:	Fugue a China
	Bruce N. Telander		
Title:	Attorney in Fact	Title:	Raymond G. Ames, President
	"Surety"		"Contractor"
STATE (	OF MINNESOTA		
COUNTY	Y	}	ss. SURETY'S ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
OF	HENNEPIN	•	
	=		
On_Dece	ember 3, 2014	bef	ore me, <u>Lin Ulven</u>
personally	y appeared, Bruce N. Telander		known to me, or proved to me on the basis of
satisfacto	ry evidence, to be the person w	hose name is	subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged
to me tha	t he/she executed the same in	his/her auth	orized capacities, and that by his/her signature on the
			which the person acted executed the instrument.
	7 7 1		LIN ULVEN \$
WITNES	S my hand and official seal.		NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA
			My Commission Expires \$
			January 31, 2015
Signature	of Notary Public		Notary Public (Seal)
The state of the state of	CTTIONTY E WOILD		another famous (Dous)

Note: This Bond must be executed by both Contractor and Surety with corporate seal affixed. <u>All</u> signatures must be notarized. (Attach acknowledgements).

B28

V.041613

#### ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF CORPORATION

State of MINNESUTA )
day of December 2014
County of
to me personally known, who, being by me duly sworn, did say that he
isthe_President of
Ames Construction, Inc. , a corporation, that the seal
affixed to the foregoing instrument is the corporate seal of said
corporation,
(If no seal, so state, and strike out above as to corporate seal)
and that said instrument was executed in behalf of said corporation by
authority of its Board of Directors; and that said Raymond G. Ames
acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said
corporation.
Notary Public
My commission expires 715
AMIE J. KHAUS
Notary Public Winnesota
My Commission Expires Jan 31, 2015
#AKKKXX22



#### **POWER OF ATTORNEY**

Farmington Casualty Company
Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company
Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc.
St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company
St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company

St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company Travelers Casualty and Surety Company Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company

Attorney-In Fact No.

228554

Certificate No. 006106157

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That Farmington Casualty Company, St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company, St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, and United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company are corporations duly organized under the laws of the State of Connecticut, that Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Iowa, and that Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc., is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Wisconsin (herein collectively called the "Companies"), and that the Companies do hereby make, constitute and appoint

Bruce N. Telander, Donald R. Olson, John E. Tauer, Linda K. French, R. W. Frank, Craig Remick, Rachel Thomas, Nicole Stillings, Joshua R. Loftis, Brian J. Oestreich, Sandra M. Doze, Jerome T. Ouimet, D.R. Dougherty, Jack Cedarleaf II, Kurt C. Lundblad, Pamela T. Curran, and Melinda C. Blodgett

of the City of	Minneapol	is	State	of Min	nesota	1	heir true and lawfo	ıl Attorney(s)-in-Fact
each in their sepa other writings ob	ligatory in the n	nore than one is namature thereof on behateeing bonds and und	ned above, to sign alf of the Compa	execute, seal and a	acknowledge any ess of guaranteein	and all bonds, reco	ognizances, conditio ersons, guaranteein	onal undertakings and g the performance of
IN WITNESS W day ofOctob	HEREOF, the Oper	Companies have cause 2014	sed this instrumen	t to be signed and	their corporate sea	als to be hereto aff	fixed, this	1 st
	Farmington Casualty Company Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Con Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Und St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance C St. Paul Guardian Insurance Compan				rwriters, Inc. Travelers Casualty and Surety Company mpany United States Fidelity and Guaranty Cor			
1982 S	1977	MCORPORATED 1951	E CAME	SEAL S	SEAL S	HARTFORD, O'CONN.	HARTITORN S	HICOTOGRAM AND STATE OF THE PARTY AND STATE O
State of Connectic City of Hartford s					Ву:	Robert L. Rane	y, Senior Vice Preside	nt
be the Senior Vice Fire and Marine In	President of Far	ny, St. Paul Guardia	n Insurance Comp	and Guaranty Insur Pany, St. Paul Merc	ance Company, Foury Insurance Con	idelity and Guarar npany, Travelers (	ity Insurance Under Casualty and Surety	nowledged himself to writers, Inc., St. Paul Company, Travelers

In Witness Whereof, I hereunto set my hand and official seal. My Commission expires the 30th day of June, 2016.



instrument for the purposes therein contained by signing on behalf of the corporations by himself as a duly authorized officer.

Marie C. Tetreault Notary Public



Company Profile

Company Search

Company Search Results

Company Information

Old Company

Agent for Service

Reference Information

NAIC Group List

Lines of Business

Workers' Compensation

Complaint and Request for Action/Appeals Contact Information

Financial Statements

Annual Statements

Quarterly Statements

Company Complaint

Company Performance & Comparison Data

Company Enforcement Action

Composite Complaints Studles

Additional Info

Find A Company Representative In Your Area

View Financial Disclaimer

**COMPANY PROFILE** 

**Company Information** 

TRAVELERS CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY

ONE TOWER SQUARE HARTFORD, CT 06183

**Old Company Names** 

**Effective Date** 

AETNA CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY (THE) FARMINGTON VALLEY INSURANCE COMPANY

07/01/1997 12/30/1964

Agent For Service

KASHONDA LAWSON

C/O CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY 2710 GATEWAY OAKS DRIVE, SUITE 150N

SACRAMENTO CA 95833

**Reference Information** 

NAIC #:	19038
California Company ID #:	1790-5
Date Authorized in California:	12/29/1964
License Status:	UNLIMITED-NORMAL
Company Type:	Property & Casualty
State of Domicile:	CONNECTICUT

back to top

**NAIC Group List** 

NAIC Group #:

3548

Travelers Grp

**Lines Of Business** 

The company is authorized to transact business within these lines of insurance. For an explanation of any of these terms, please refer to the glossary.

AIRCRAFT

AUTOMOBILE

BOILER AND MACHINERY

BURGLARY

COMMON CARRIER LIABILITY

CREDIT

DISABILITY

LIABILITY

MARINE

MISCELLANEOUS

PLATE GLASS

SPRINKLER

SURETY

TEAM AND VEHICLE

WORKERS' COMPENSATION

back to top

© 2008 California Department of Insurance

#### Contract

**Interstate 215 at Newport Road Interchange Improvements** in the City of Menifee Project No. B5-0682 Federal Aid No. STPLN -5956 (234)

THIS CONTRACT, made and concluded, in duplicate as of the date set forth below, between the County of Riverside, party of the first part, and Ames Construction, Inc. Contractor, party of the second part.

#### **ARTICLE I:**

WITNESSETH, that for and in consideration of the payments and agreements hereinafter mentioned. to be made and performed by the said party of the first part, and under the conditions expressed in the two bonds, bearing even date with these presents, and hereunto annexed, the said party of the second part agrees with the said party of the first part, at his own proper cost and expense, to do all the work and furnish all the materials, except such as are mentioned in the specifications to be furnished by said party of the first part, necessary to construct and complete in a good, workmanlike and substantial manner and to the satisfaction of the County of Riverside, the work described in the Special Provisions and the Project Plans described below, including any addenda No. 1,2,3 and 4 issued thereto, and also in conformance with the California Department of Transportation Standard Plans, dated 2010 the Standard Specifications, dated 2010 and the Labor Surcharge and Equipment Rental Rates in effect on the date the work is accomplished, which said Special Provisions, Project Plans, Standard Plans, Standard Specifications, and Labor Surcharge and Equipment Rental Rates are hereby specially referred to and by such reference made a part hereof.

The work to be done is shown on Plans entitled Interstate 215 at Newport Road, Interchange Improvements, in the City of Menifee, Project No. B5-0682, Federal Aid No. STPLN-5956(234), Plan number 208/310-784, approved April 25, 2014, on file with the County Surveyor, which said project plans are hereby made a part of this Contract.

#### **ARTICLE II:**

The said party of the first part hereby promises and agrees with the said Contractor to employ, and does hereby employ, the said Contractor to provide the materials and to do the work according to the terms and conditions herein contained and referred to, for the prices hereinafter set forth, and hereby contracts to pay the same at the time, in the manner and upon the conditions herein set forth; and the said parties for themselves, their heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns, do hereby agree to the full performance of the covenants herein contained.

#### **ARTICLE III:**

The State general prevailing wage rates determined by the Director of Industrial Relations are hereby made a part of this contract. It is further expressly agreed by and between the parties hereto that should there be any conflict between the terms of this instrument and the bid or proposal of said Contractor, then this instrument shall control and nothing herein shall be considered as an acceptance of the said terms of said proposal conflicting herewith.

#### **ARTICLE IV:**

By my signature hereunder, as Contractor, I certify that I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for worker's compensation or to undertake self insurance in conformance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this contract.

#### ARTICLE V:

And the said Contractor agrees to receive and accept the following prices as full compensation for furnishing all materials and for doing all the work contemplated and embraced in this Contract; also for all loss or damage, arising out of the nature of the work aforesaid, or from the action of the elements, or from any unforeseen difficulties or obstructions which may arise or be encountered in the prosecution of the work until its acceptance by the County of Riverside, and for all risks of every description connected with the work; also for all expenses incurred by or in consequence of the suspension or discontinuance of work and for well and faithfully completing the work, and the whole thereof, in the manner and according to the plans and specifications, and the requirements of the Engineer under them, to wit:

## Interstate 215 at Newport Road Interchange Improvements in the City of Menifee

## Project No. B5-0682 Federal Aid No. STPLN- 5956(234)

## Contract

BASE	BID
------	-----

BASE	טוט					·
ITEM No.	ITEM	ITEM	UNIT	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL (IN FIGURES)
1	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	30,000.00	30,000.00
2	066016	JUST-IN-TIME TRAINING	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00
3	066017A	COURSE OF CONSTRUCTION INSURANCE	LS	1	72,000.00	72,000.00
4	066105A	RESIDENT ENGINEERS OFFICE	LS	1	100,000.00	100,000.00
5	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00
6	080050	PROGRESS SCHEDULE (CRITICAL PATH METHOD)	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00
7	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	1	20,000.00	20,000.00
8	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	200,000.00	200,000.00
9	120116	TYPE II BARRICADE	EA	3	150.00	450.00
10	120120	TYPE III BARRICADE	EA	7	250.00	1,750.00
11	120165	CHANNELIZER (SURFACE MOUNTED)	EA	750	35.00	26,250.00
12	120300	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	3,930	5.00	19,650.00
13	128601A	TEMPORARY SIGNAL SYSTEM (LOCATION 1)	LS	1	90,000.00	90,000.00
14	128602A	TEMPORARY SIGNAL SYSTEM (LOCATION 2)	LS	1	100,000.00	100,000.00
15	128651	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (EA)	EA	10	5,000.00	50,000.00
16	129000	TEMPORARY RAILING (TYPE K)	LF	47,600	10.00	476,000.00
17	129100	TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION MODULE	EA	290	300.00	87,000.00
18	129150	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SCREEN	LF	47,600	2.00	95,200.00
19	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	1	50,000.00	50,000.00
20	130300	PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	LS	1	30,000.00	30,000.00
21	130330	STORM WATER ANNUAL REPORT	EA	2	2,000.00	4,000.00
22	130570	TEMPORARY COVER	SQYD	3,030	6.00	18,180.00
23	130560	TEMPORARY SOIL BINDER	SQYD	174,000	0.11	19,140.00

ITEM No.	ITEM	ITEM	UNIT	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL (IN FIGURES)
24	130610	TEMPORARY CHECK DAM	LF	630	5.00	3,150.00
25	130620	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	66	200.00	13,200.00
26	130640	TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL	LF	112,000	2.00	224,000.00
27	130650	TEMPORARY GRAVEL BAG BERM	LF	3,430	5.00	17,150.00
28	130680	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	LF	14,200	2.00	28,400.00
29	130710	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	EA	12	2,500.00	30,000.00
30	130720	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ROADWAY	SQYD	300	60.00	18,000.00
31	130730	STREET SWEEPING	LS	1	70,000.00	70,000.00
32	130900	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	1	35,000.00	35,000.00
33	130901A	TEMPORARY STREAM CROSSING	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00
34	130902A	TEMPORARY CLEAR WATER DIVERSION	LS	1	20,000.00	20,000.00
35	141000	TEMPORARY FENCE (TYPE ESA)	LF	2,610	3.50	9,135.00
36	141120	TREATED WOOD WASTE	LB	8,740	0.25	2,185.00
37	148005	NOISE MONITORING	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00
38	150204	ABANDON CULVERT	LF	39	40.00	1,560.00
39	150608	REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE	LF	3,630	5.00	18,150.00
40	150658A	REMOVE TEMPORARY TERMINAL SECTION (TYPE K)	EA	2	500.00	1,000.00
41	150661	REMOVE GUARDRAIL	LF	230	20.00	4,600.00
42	150668	REMOVE FLARED END SECTION	EA	15	350.00	5,250.00
43	150711	REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	138,000	0.50	69,000.00
44	150712	REMOVE PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	2,960	3.50	10,360.00
45	150722	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	2,350	1.00	2,350.00
46	150742	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	63	150.00	9,450.00
47	150757	REMOVE SIGN STRUCTURE	EA	2	7,000.00	14,000.00
48	150770	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQFT	13,600	2.00	27,200.00
49	150801	REMOVE OVERSIDE DRAIN	EA	5	400.00	2,000.00
50	150802A	REMOVE ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION	CY	180	55.00	9,900.00
51	150809	REMOVE CULVERT	LF	1,360	28.00	38,080.00
52	150814	REMOVE DOWNDRAIN	EA	2	1,500.00	3,000.00

Page 4 of 12

ITEM No.	ITEM	ITEM	UNIT	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL (IN FIGURES)
53	150820	REMOVE INLET	EA	10	750.00	7,500.00
54	150832	REMOVE RETAINING WALL	CY	2	500.00	1,000.00
55	152390	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	8	350.00	2,800.00
56	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	98,500	1.50	147,750.00
57	153121	REMOVE CONCRETE	CY	81	150.00	12,150.00
58	153123A	REMOVE CONCRETE (CROSS GUTTER)	SQYD	190	20.00	3,800.00
59	153130	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB	LF	3,730	5.00	18,650.00
60	153140	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SQYD	3,240	7.00	22,680.00
61	153215	REMOVE CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER)	LF	4,640	5.00	23,200.00
62	153221	REMOVE CONCRETE BARRIER	LF	380	25.00	9,500.00
63	153229	REMOVE CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE K)	LF	2,060	7.00	14,420.00
64	155007	CAP MANHOLE	EA	1	4,000.00	4,000.00
65	156585	REMOVE CRASH CUSHION	EA	3	250.00	750.00
66	157550	BRIDGE REMOVAL	LS	1	170,000.00	170,000.00
67	157561	BRIDGE REMOVAL (PORTION), LOCATION A	LS	1	120,000.00	120,000.00
68	157562	BRIDGE REMOVAL (PORTION), LOCATION B	LS	1	110,000.00	110,000.00
69	160102	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	40,000.00	40,000.00
70	190101(F)	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	165,000	16.00	2,640,000.00
71	192003(F)	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (BRIDGE)	CY	3,121	150.00	468,150.00
72	192037(F)	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (RETAINING WALL)	CY	3,893	25.00	97,325.00
73	192060(F)	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (GROUND ANCHOR WALL)	CY	234	100.00	23,400.00
74	193003(F)	STRUCTURE BACKFILL (BRIDGE)	CY	2,117	75.00	158,775.00
75	193013(F)	STRUCTURE BACKFILL (RETAINING WALL)	CY	6,385	35.00	223,475.00
76	193027(F)	STRUCTURE BACKFILL (GROUND ANCHOR WALL)	CY	26	125.00	3,250.00
77	193031(F)	PERVIOUS BACKFILL MATERIAL (RETAINING WALL)	CY	256	50.00	12,800.00
78	193118(F)	CONCRETE BACKFILL	CY	1.2	500.00	600.00
79	198010	IMPORTED BORROW	CY	180,000	0.50	90,000.00
80	200114	ROCK BLANKET	SQYD	8,020	65.00	521,300.00
81	200002	ROADSIDE CLEARING	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00

ITEM No.	ITEM	ITEM	UNIT	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL (IN FIGURES)
82	202037	ORGANIC FERTILIZER	LB	48	10.00	480.00
83	204011A	PLANT (GROUP K) (48" BOX)	EA	16	350.00	5,600.00
84	204099A	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT WORK [PER MONTH]	EA	36	500.00	18,000.00
85	205035	WOOD MULCH	CY	2.4	70.00	168.00
86	206559	CONTROL AND NEUTRAL CONDUCTORS (ARMOR- CLAD)	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00
87	206562(P)	1" REMOTE CONTROL VALVE	EA	1	300.00	300.00
88	206631	1" WYE STRAINER ASSEMBLY	EA	1	125.00	125.00
89	206762(P)	30–42 STATION IRRIGATION CONTROLLER (PEDESTAL MOUNTED)	EA	4	12,000.00	48,000.00
90	208304	WATER METER	EA	1	22,000.00	22,000.00
91	208423(P)	1" BACKFLOW PREVENTER ASSEMBLY	EA	1	2,000.00	2,000.00
92	208440(P)	BACKFLOW PREVENTER ENCLOSURE	EA	1	2,400.00	2,400.00
93	208442(P)	FLOW SENSOR	EA	1	1,000.00	1,000.00
94	208445(P)	TREE WELL SPRINKLER ASSEMBLY	EA .	48	35.00	1,680.00
95	208572(P)	1" GATE VALVE	EA	5	230.00	1,150.00
96	208594 (P-F)	3/4" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	2,240	4.00	8,960.00
97	208595 (P-F)	1" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	436	4.30	1,874.80
98	208610A (P-F)	1 1/2" PLASTIC PIPE (CLASS 315) (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	1,134	7.00	7,938.00
99	208768 (P-F)	12" BITUMINOUS COATED CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE CONDUIT (0.064" THICK)	LF	852	45.00	38,340.00
100	210010	MOVE-IN/MOVE-OUT (EROSION CONTROL)	EA	6	600.00	3,600.00
101	210270	ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT (NETTING)	SQFT	21,300	1.65	35,145.00
102	210300	HYDROMULCH	SQFT	878,000	0.05	43,900.00
103	210420	STRAW	SQFT	878,000	0.11	96,580.00
104	210430	HYDROSEED	SQFT	900,000	0.11	99,000.00
105	210600	COMPOST	SQFT	900,000	0.50	450,000.00
106	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	5,970	40.00	238,800.00
107	280000	LEAN CONCRETE BASE	CY	7,910	135.00	1,067,850.00
108	390011	PREPAVING INERTIAL PROFILER	LS	1	2,500.00	2,500.00
109	390129	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE C)	TON	9,450	92.00	869,400.00
110	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	7,560	100.00	756,000.00

	BID (contin		T			
No.	CODE	ITEM	UNIT	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL (IN FIGURES)
111	390137	RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED)	TON	4,770	95.00	453,150.00
112	394053	SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIP (HMA, GROUND-IN INDENTATIONS)	STA	180	65.00	11,700.00
113	394090	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	SQYD	61	80.00	4,880.00
114	395000	LIQUID ASPHALT (PRIME COAT)	TON	220	1,000.00	220,000.00
115	397005	TACK COAT	TON	61	750.00	45,750.00
116	401050	JOINTED PLAIN CONCRETE PAVEMENT	CY	20,000	195.00	3,900,000.00
117	401083	SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIP (CONCRETE PAVEMENT, GROUND-IN INDENTATIONS)	STA	56	200.00	11,200.00
118	414202	JOINT SEAL (PREFORMED COMPRESSION)	LF	73,400	3.50	256,900.00
119	414241	ISOLATION JOINT SEAL (SILICONE)	LF	2,400	9.00	21,600.00
120	460210(P)	GROUND ANCHOR (SUBHORIZONTAL)	EA	66	3,500.00	231,000.00
121	490528(P)	FURNISH STEEL PILING (HP 14 X 89)	LF	5,348	50.00	267,400.00
122	490529	DRIVE STEEL PILE (HP 14 X 89)	EA	110	2,000.00	220,000.00
123	490601	16" CAST-IN-DRILLED-HOLE CONCRETE PILING	LF	2,570	85.00	218,450.00
124	490603	24" CAST-IN-DRILLED-HOLE CONCRETE PILING	LF	2,950	160.00	472,000.00
125	498052	60" CAST-IN-DRILLED-HOLE CONCRETE PILE (SIGN FOUNDATION)	LF	73	750.00	54,750.00
126	500001(P)	PRESTRESSING CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE	LS	1	200,000.00	200,000.00
127	510051(F)	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE FOOTING	CY	683	275.00	187,825.00
128	510053(F)	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE	CY	2,835	780.00	2,211,300.00
129	510060(F)	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, RETAINING WALL	CY	1,953	400.00	781,200.00
130	510086(F)	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, APPROACH SLAB (TYPE N)	CY	200	750.00	150,000.00
131	510090(F)	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BOX CULVERT	CY	2,434	530.00	1,290,020.00
132	510501(F)	MINOR CONCRETE	CY	51	550.00	28,050.00
133	510502(F)	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE)	CY	114	1,500.00	171,000.00
134	511036(F)	ARCHITECTURAL SURFACE (BARRIER)	SQFT	1,601	25.00	40,025.00
135	511064(F)	FRACTURED RIB TEXTURE	SQFT	18,037	4.00	72,148.00
136	511106	DRILL AND BOND DOWEL	ı. LF	96	25.00	2,400.00
137	519100(P)	JOINT SEAL (MR 2")	LF	184	110.00	20,240.00
138	520102 (P-F)	BAR REINFORCING STEEL (BRIDGE)	LB	1,107,234	1.20	1,328,680.80
139	520103 (P-F)	BAR REINFORCING STEEL (RETAINING WALL)	LB	329,055	1.20	394,866.00

	BID (contin	ued)				
No.	CODE	ITEM	UNIT	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL (IN FIGURES)
140	520107 (P-F)	BAR REINFORCING STEEL (BOX CULVERT)	LB	497,561	1.05	522,439.05
141	530100	SHOTCRETE	CY	83	550.00	45,650.00
142	560218(F)	FURNISH SIGN STRUCTURE (TRUSS)	LB	55,930	4.00	223,720.00
143	560219(F)	INSTALL SIGN STRUCTURE (TRUSS)	LB	55,930	0.20	11,186.00
144	560244	FURNISH LAMINATED PANEL SIGN (1"-TYPE A)	SQFT	490	20.00	9,800.00
145	560248	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"- UNFRAMED)	SQFT	1,050	20.00	21,000.00
146	560249	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"- UNFRAMED)	SQFT	430	18.00	7,740.00
147	560251	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"- FRAMED)	SQFT	200	18.00	3,600.00
148	560252	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"- FRAMED)	SQFT	220	18.00	3,960.00
149	562004	METAL (RAIL MOUNTED SIGN)	LB	160	10.00	1,600.00
150	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	110	250.00	27,500.00
151	566012	ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO POST	EA	10	500.00	5,000.00
152	568001	INSTALL SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD)	EA	3	100.00	300.00
153	568015	INSTALL SIGN (MAST-ARM HANGER METHOD)	EA	9	350.00	3,150.00
154	568023	INSTALL ROADSIDE SIGN (LAMINATED WOOD BOX POST)	EA	2	550.00	1,100.00
155	620100(P)	18" ALTERNATIVE PIPE CULVERT	LF	1,571	48.00	75,408.00
156	620140(P)	24" ALTERNATIVE PIPE CULVERT	LF	399	55.00	21,945.00
157	620184A (P)	33" ALTERNATIVE PIPE CULVERT	LF	13	165.00	2,145.00
158	650014(P)	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	167	65.00	10,855.00
159	650018(P)	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	1,307	70.00	91,490.00
160	650022(P)	30" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	28	100.00	2,800.00
161	650026(P)	36" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	180	110.00	19,800.00
162	700617	DRAINAGE INLET MARKER	EA	9	10.00	90.00
163	703233	GRATED LINE DRAIN	LF	70	125.00	8,750.00
164	705311	18" ALTERNATIVE FLARED END SECTION	EA	4	350.00	1,400.00
165	705315	24" ALTERNATIVE FLARED END SECTION	EA	3	450.00	1,350.00
166	707117	36" PRECAST CONCRETE PIPE INLET	LF	33	350.00	11,550.00
167	707217	36" PRECAST CONCRETE PIPE MANHOLE	LF	52	200.00	10,400.00
168	721013(F)	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/4T, METHOD B)	CY	259	90.00	23,310.00

ITEM No.	ITEM CODE	ITEM	UNIT	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL (IN FIGURES)
169	721015(F)	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (LIGHT, METHOD B)	CY	548	90.00	49,320.00
170	721028(F)	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (NO. 2, METHOD B)	CY	143	90.00	12,870.00
171	721430	CONCRETE (CHANNEL LINING)	CY	390	400.00	156,000.00
172	721431	CONCRETE (CONCRETE APRON)	CY	7	600.00	4,200.00
173	729011(P)	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC (CLASS 8)	SQYD	1,233	6.00	7,398.00
174	730070	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	SQFT	52	50.00	2,600.00
175	730020	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB)	CY	310	425.00	131,750.00
176	730040	MINOR CONCRETE (GUTTER)	LF	110	50.00	5,500.00
177	730045	MINOR CONCRETE (GUTTER)	CY	40	375.00	15,000.00
178	731507	MINOR CONCRETE (GUTTER DEPRESSION)	CY	21	475.00	9,975.00
179	731511	MINOR CONCRETE (ISLAND PAVING)	CY	3	700.00	2,100.00
180	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	CY	180	325.00	58,500.00
181	731623	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP)	CY	15	650.00	9,750.00
182	750001 (P-F)	MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	LB	16,326	1.50	24,489.00
183	750501 (P-F)	MISCELLANEOUS METAL (BRIDGE)	LB	6,757	3.50	23,649.50
184	750505 (P-F)	BRIDGE DECK DRAINAGE SYSTEM	LS	1	425,000.00	425,000.00
185	800103	TEMPORARY FENCE (TYPE CL-6)	LF	4,070	8.00	32,560.00
186	800310(P)	CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-3.5)	LF	574	30.00	17,220.00
187	800360(P)	CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-6)	LF	3,829	30.00	114,870.00
188	802520(P)	6' CHAIN LINK GATE (TYPE CL-6)	EA	4	1,300.00	5,200.00
189	802620(P)	16' CHAIN LINK GATE (TYPE CL-6)	EA	1	2,500.00	2,500.00
190	820107	DELINEATOR (CLASS 1)	EA	96	40.00	3,840.00
191	832005(P)	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM	LF	1,934	28.00	54,152.00
192	832070	VEGETATION CONTROL (MINOR CONCRETE)	SQYD	990	40.00	39,600.00
193	833000 (P-F)	METAL RAILING	LF	603	50.00	30,150.00
194	833077	PEDESTRIAN BARRICADE	EA	3	1,000.00	3,000.00
195	833142(F)	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 26 MODIFIED)	LF	345	175.00	60,375.00
196	839521 (P-F)	CABLE RAILING	LF	203	15.00	3,045.00
197	839543(P)	TRANSITION RAILING (TYPE WB-31)	EA	6	3,500.00	21,000.00

ITEM No.	ITEM	ITEM	UNIT	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL (IN FIGURES)
198	839576	END CAP (TYPE A)	EA	1	350.00	350.00
199	839578	END CAP (TYPE TC)	EA	6	450.00	2,700.00
200	839581	END ANCHOR ASSEMBLY (TYPE SFT)	EA	10	800.00	8,000.00
201	839584	ALTERNATIVE IN-LINE TERMINAL SYSTEM	EA	8	3,200.00	25,600.00
202	839585	ALTERNATIVE FLARED TERMINAL SYSTEM	EA	7	2,600.00	18,200.00
203	839701	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 60)	LF	81	120.00	9,720.00
204	839703	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 60C)	LF	170	160.00	27,200.00
205	839704	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 60D)	LF	130	90.00	11,700.00
206	839709	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 60GE)	LF	380	140.00	53,200.00
207	839717(F)	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 732 MODIFIED)	LF	781	90.00	70,290.00
208	839726(F)	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 736A)	LF	724	90.00	65,160.00
209	839727(F)	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 736 MODIFIED)	LF	89	150.00	13,350.00
210	839729A (F)	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 736A MODIFIED)	LF	505	120.00	60,600.00
211	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	2,280	4.00	9,120.00
212	840501	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	123,000	0.30	36,900.00
213	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	201,000	0.30	60,300.00
214	840666	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING (2-COAT)	SQFT	3,600	3.00	10,800.00
215	850101(P)	PAVEMENT MARKER (NON-REFLECTIVE)	EA	2,636	1.50	3,954.00
216	850111(P)	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	2,496	3.00	7,488.00
217	860090	MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00
218	860251(P)	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING (LOCATION 1)	LS	1	185,000.00	185,000.00
219	860252(P)	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING (LOCATION 2)	LS	1	185,000.00	185,000.00
220	860402(P)	LIGHTING (CITY STREET)	LS	1	100,000.00	100,000.00
221	861101	RAMP METERING SYSTEM (LOCATION 1)	LS	1	60,000.00	60,000.00
222	861102	RAMP METERING SYSTEM (LOCATION 2)	LS	1	150,000.00	150,000.00
223	861103	RAMP METERING SYSTEM (LOCATION 3)	LS	1	45,000.00	45,000.00
224	861104	RAMP METERING SYSTEM (LOCATION 4)	LS	1	145,000.00	145,000.00
225	861497	MODIFY SIGNAL AND LIGHTING (LOCATION 1)	LS	1	18,000.00	18,000.00
226	861498	MODIFY SIGNAL AND LIGHTING (LOCATION 2)	LS	: 1	170,000.00	170,000.00

BASE BID (continued)

ITEM No.	ITEM CODE	ITEM	UNIT	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL (IN FIGURES)
227	861504	MODIFY LIGHTING AND SIGN ILLUMINATION	LS	1	400,000.00	400,000.00
228	862000A	COMMUNICATION SYSTEM	LS	1	170,000.00	170,000.00
229	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	1,520,400.00	1,520,400.00
230	066100	DUST CONTROL	LS	1	20,000.00	20,000.00
231	015602	FUNDING AWARNESS SIGN	EA	2	5,000.00	10,000.00

**BASE BID** 

SUB-

TOTAL: Thirty million, four hundred thirty three thousand, twenty four dollars and fifteen cents \$30,433,024.15

ITEMS 1-231

"WORDS"

ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 1 -The Gas Company

ITEM No.	ITEM CODE	ITEM	UNIT	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL (IN FIGURES)
232	510100A (P)	12" WELDED STEEL PIPE CASING (BRIDGE)	LS	1	70,000.00	70,000.00

ALT. BID SCH.1

SUB-TOTAL:

Seventy thousand dollars and zero cents

\$ 70,000.00

**ITEM 232** 

"WORDS"

ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 2 - EASTERN MUNICIPAL WATER DISTRICT

ITEM No.	ITEM CODE	ITEM		ESTIMATED QUANTITY	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL (IN FIGURES)
233	760081A	PERMANENT WATERLINE FACILITIES (LOCATION A AND B)	LS	1	400,000.00	400,000.00
234	760082A	PERMANENT WATERLINE FACILITIES (LOCATION C)	LS	1	230,000.00	230,000.00

ALT. BID SCH.2

SUB-TOTAL:

Six hundred thirty thousand dollars and zero cents

\$ 630,000.00

ITEM 233-234

"WORDS"

**PROJECT** 

TOTAL

Thirty one million, one hundred thirty three thousand, twenty four dollars and fifteen cents \$31,133,024.15

ITEMS 1-234

"WORDS"

# Interstate 215 at Newport Road Interchange Improvements in the City of Menifee Project No. B5-0682 Federal Aid No. STPLN- 5956(234)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have executed this Contract as of the date set forth below.

COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE	AMES CONSTRUCTION, INC.
BY: Chairman, Board of Supervisors	BY:Gerard F. Miller
DATED:	TITLE: Vice President (If Corporation, affix Seal)
ATTEST: Kecia Harper-Ihem, Clerk of the Board	ATREST!  John A. Ames
BY:	TITLE: President
Deputy	Licensed in accordance with an act providing for the registration of Contractors,  License No. 490481
	Federal Employer Identification Number: 41-0871375
BY	46Ca
"County"	"Corporation" (Seal)

Page 12 of 12

## **Performance Bond**

#### Recitals:

1.	(C	ounty) for construction of public v	vork known as Interstate	ment with COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE  215 at Newport Road, Interchange Federal Aid No. STPLN- 5956(234).
2.	ict	ha Curaty under this Band	, a	corporation (Surety),
٨٥		ment:		
W	e, C		as Surety, jointly and seve	rally agree, state, and are bound unto
	1.		on, one hundred thirty thr	mated contract price for the Project of ree thousand, twenty four dollars and
	2.	conformance with the Contract D	ocuments for this project, nage and expense of County	be kept and performed by it in strict otherwise it remains in full force and resulting from failure of Contractor to rein.
	3.	This obligation is binding on our	successors and assigns.	
	4.	Contractor, alteration or addition work to be performed thereunder	to the terms and requirements that affect its obligations had been shall affect its obligations had been seen as the control of the control o	nange, time extension, prepayment to ents of the Contract Documents or the nereunder and waives notice as to such by more than 10% without approval of
TH	IIS I	BOND is executed as of		·
Ву			Ву	
Ву			Type Name	
Ti <sub>1</sub>	·le			Its Attorney in Fact "Surety"
110	.10 _	"Contractor"	S.	
		(Corporate Seal)		(Corporate Seal)

NOTE: This Bond must be executed by both parties with corporate seal affixed. <u>All</u> signatures must be acknowledged. (Attach acknowledgements).

Payment Bond
(Public Works - Civil Code §9550 et seq.)

The makers of this Bond are Ames Con	<u>structi</u>	on, Inc. as Principal and Original Contractor and a corporation, authorized to issue Surety Bonds in
executed between Principal and COUNTY O (Thirty one million, one hundred thirty thi	F RIVE ee thou	_ , a corporation, authorized to issue Surety Bonds in unction with that certain public works contract to be RSIDE a public entity, as Owner, for \$31,133,024.15 sand, twenty four dollars and fifteen cents), the total
	<u>e 215 at</u>	dred percent (100%) of said sum. Said contract is for Newport Road, Interchange Improvements, in the No. STPLN-5956(234).
this Bond are as is set forth in 9554, 9558, 95	60 and 9	of the Civil Code and requirements and conditions of 9564 of said code. Without notice, Surety consents to ments, amount of compensation, or prepayment under
Dated:		Original Contractor – Principal
Surety		By
Ву		Title
Its Attorney In Fact		(If corporation, affix seal)
(Corporate Seal)		(Corporate Seal)
STATE OFCOUNTY OF	}	ss. SURETY'S ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
On before me,	known	to me, or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
	ities, and	to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that I that by his signature on the instrument the person, or ecuted the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.		
Signature of Notary Public		Notary Public (Seal)

**NOTE:** This Bond must be executed by both parties with corporate seal affixed. All signatures must be acknowledged. (Attach acknowledgements).

#### Performance Bond

Bond No.: 106207947

Re	cital	ls:

Ames Construction, Inc. (Contractor) has entered into an Agreement with COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE (County) for construction of public work known as <u>Interstate 215 at Newport Road, Interchange Improvements</u>, in the City of Menifee, Project No. B5-0682, Federal Aid No. STPLN-5956(234).

2. Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, a Connecticut corporation (Surety), is the Surety under this Bond.

#### Agreement:

We, Contractor as Principal and Surety as Surety, jointly and severally agree, state, and are bound unto County, as obligee, as follows:

- 1. The amount of the obligation of this Bond is 100% of the estimated contract price for the Project of \$31,133,024.15 (Thirty one million, one hundred thirty three thousand, twenty four dollars and fifteen cents) and inures to the benefit of County.
- 2. This Bond is exonerated by Contractor doing all things to be kept and performed by it in strict conformance with the Contract Documents for this project, otherwise it remains in full force and effect for the recovery of loss, damage and expense of County resulting from failure of Contractor to so act. All of said Contract Documents are incorporated herein.
- 3. This obligation is binding on our successors and assigns.
- 4. For value received, Surety stipulates and agrees that no change, time extension, prepayment to Contractor, alteration or addition to the terms and requirements of the Contract Documents or the work to be performed thereunder shall affect its obligations hereunder and waives notice as to such matters, except the total contract price cannot be increased by more than 10% without approval of Surety.

THIS BOND is executed as of January 12, 2015  Ames Construction, Inc.  By Raymond G. Ames	Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America By Mue 1. Words
Ву	Type Name Bruce N. Telander
	Its Attorney in Fact "Surety"
Title President	
"Contractor"	
(Corporate Seal)	(Corporate Seal)

NOTE: This Bond must be executed by both parties with corporate seal affixed. All signatures must be acknowledged. (Attach acknowledgements).

## ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF CORPORATION

State of <b>MINNESOTA</b>	)				
County of Dalla	) ss.	p			
On this	17 d	ay of	huan/		20 15 ,
before me appeared	Raymond	G. Ames	1	, to me personally	known, who,
being by me duly sworn, die	d say that he is t	he	President	=	
of Ames Construction	n, Inc.	-	, a corp	oration, that the seal	affixed to the
foregoing instrument is the <i>corporate seal</i> ) and that said in of Directors; and that said the free act and deed of said	nstrument was e  Raymond (	Xecuted in IG. Ames  Notary P	oehalf of said co ackn wblic	so state, and strike out rporation by authori owledged said instr	ty of its Board ument to be
Alvine C., Ar North Public N	trado simeson simeson si	·	mission expires	SURETY	
State of MINNESOTA  County of HENNEPIN	) ) ss. )				
On this 12	th d	ay of	January		20 15 ,
before me appeared	Bruce N.	Telander		, to me personally	y known, who,
being by me duly sworn, di				ttorney-in-Fact	
			ompany Of Am		,
a corporation, that the seal a that said instrument was exthat said <b>Bruce N.</b> I deed of said corporation.	ecuted in behalf	of said con	oration by author	rporate seal of said or said or or its Board of its Board of instrument to be the	Directors; and
±		Notary F	ublic Ramsey	County,	MN
NOTARY PUBLIC - MINI My Commission Ex January 31, 202	NESOTA \$	My com	mission expires:	01/31/2020	



#### POWER OF ATTORNEY

**Farmington Casualty Company** Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc. St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company

St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company Travelers Casualty and Surety Company Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America **United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company** 

Attorney-In Fact No.

228554

Certificate No. 006106617

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That Farmington Casualty Company, St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company, St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, and United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company are corporations duly organized under the laws of the State of Connecticut, that Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Iowa, and that Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc., is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Wisconsin (herein collectively called the "Companies"), and that the Companies do hereby make, constitute and appoint

Bruce N. Telander, Donald R. Olson, John E. Tauer, Linda K. French, R. W. Frank, Craig Remick, Rachel Thomas, Nicole Stillings, Joshua R. Loftis, Brian J. Oestreich, Sandra M. Doze, Jerome T. Ouimet, D.R. Dougherty, Jack Cedarleaf II, Kurt C. Lundblad, Pamela T. Curran, and Melinda C. Blodgett

of the City of	Minneapolis	8	State	of Min	nesota	, t	heir true and lawf	ul Attorney(s)-in-Fact
each in their sepa	arate capacity if moligatory in the na	ore than one is nam ture thereof on beh- ceing bonds and und	ed above, to sign, alf of the Compa	execute, seal and a	ss of guaranteeing	and all bonds, reco	gnizances, conditi ersons, guaranteeir	ional undertakings and ng the performance o
*								
IN WITNESS V	VHEREOF, the C	ompanies have caus 2014 — • ——•	sed this instrumen	at to be signed and t	heir corporate sea	Is to be hereto aff	ixed, this	Ist
	Farmington Casualty Company  Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc. St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company Travelers Casualty and Surety Company United States Fidelity and Guarance Company					nd Surety Compa nd Surety Compa	nny nny of America	
198200 198200	1977 g	MCORPORATED 2 1951	THE COLUMN TO SERVICE OF THE SERVICE	SEALS	SEAL S	HARTFORD, CONN.	HARTTON TO COMM.	TRIPE TO ANGEL TO ANG
State of Connect City of Hartford					Ву:	Sobert L. Rane	by, Senior Vice President	dent
be the Senior Vic Fire and Marine Casualty and Su	Insurance Comparety Company of	mington Casualty C ny, St. Paul Guardia	n Insurance Com d States Fidelity a	and Guaranty Insu pany, St. Paul Merc and Guaranty Comp	rance Company, F ury Insurance Co any, and that he,	idelity and Guara mpany, Travelers as such, being aut	nty Insurance Und Casualty and Sure	knowledged himself to erwriters, Inc., St. Pau ty Company, Traveler executed the foregoin

In Witness Whereof, I hereunto set my hand and official seal. My Commission expires the 30th day of June, 2016.



58440-8-12 Printed in U.S.A.

#### Payment Bond

Bond No.: 106207947

(Public Works - Civil Code §9550 et seq.)

The makers of this Bond are Ames Construction, Inc. as Principal and Original Contractor and Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, a corporation, authorized to issue Surety Bonds in California, as Surety, and this Bond is issued in conjunction with that certain public works contract to be executed between Principal and COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE a public entity, as Owner, for \$31,133,024.15 (Thirty one million, one hundred thirty three thousand, twenty four dollars and fifteen cents), the total amount payable. The amount of this bond is one hundred percent (100%) of said sum. Said contract is for public work generally consisting of Interstate 215 at Newport Road, Interchange Improvements, in the City of Menifee, Project No. B5-0682, Federal Aid No. STPLN-5956(234).

The beneficiaries of this Bond are as is stated in 9554 of the Civil Code and requirements and conditions of this Bond are as is set forth in 9554, 9558, 9560 and 9564 of said code. Without notice, Surety consents to extension of time for performance, change in requirements, amount of compensation, or prepayment under said contract.

Dated: January 12, 2015	Ames Construction, Inc.
	Original Contractor – Principal
Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America	By leyen Ellen
Surety	
By Dung n. Wonder  Bruce N. Telander	Title Raymond G. Ames, President
Its Attorney In Fact	(If corporation, affix seal)
(Corporate Seal)	(Corporate Seal)
STATE OF MINNESOTA COUNTY OF HENNEPIN }	ss. SURETY'S ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
On January 12, 2015 before me, Lin Ul	ven personally appeared,
Bruce N. Telander , kno	own to me, or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
evidence, to be the person whose name is subscri	bed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that
he executed the same in his authorized capacities	, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or
the entity upon behalf of which the person acted,	, executed the instrument.
WITNESS-my-hand and official seal.	NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA My Commission Expires January 31, 2020
Signature of Notary Public	Notary Public (Seal)

NOTE: This Bond must be executed by both parties with corporate seal affixed. All signatures must be acknowledged. (Attach acknowledgements).

#### ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF CORPORATION

1 ) 8 (0/7/1) (	thisday		d G. Ames	20 <u>15</u>
to me personally known, who, be	eing by me dul	y sworn, did	say that	he
is the President		***		of
Ames Construction, Inc.		a corporat	ion, that	the seal
affixed to the foregoing in	nstrument is	the corpor	ate seal	of said
Corporation,(If no seal, so state				
and that said instrument was authority of its Board of Direction	executed in ctors; and tha	behalf of s t said R	aid corporay	Ames
acknowledged said instrument corporation.	to be the	U // C	and deed	OI SAIG
	Notary Public		MONTOR	MV. MN
	My commission	expires	1.	31:15
AMIE J. KRIAUS  Notary Public-Minnosors  My Conuntsion Expired Jan 31, 2013				



#### **POWER OF ATTORNEY**

Farmington Casualty Company
Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company
Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc.
St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company
St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company

St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company Travelers Casualty and Surety Company Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company

Attorney-In Fact No.

228554

Certificate No. 006106616

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That Farmington Casualty Company, St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company, St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, and United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company are corporations duly organized under the laws of the State of Connecticut, that Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Iowa, and that Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc., is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Wisconsin (herein collectively called the "Companies"), and that the Companies do hereby make, constitute and appoint

Bruce N. Telander, Donald R. Olson, John E. Tauer, Linda K. French, R. W. Frank, Craig Remick, Rachel Thomas, Nicole Stillings, Joshua R. Loftis, Brian J. Oestreich, Sandra M. Doze, Jerome T. Ouimet, D.R. Dougherty, Jack Cedarleaf II, Kurt C. Lundblad, Pamela T. Curran, and Melinda C. Blodgett

of the City of	Minneapoli		, State o	J1				ul Attorney(s)-in-Fact
other writings ob	oligatory in the na	nore than one is name ature thereof on beha reeing bonds and und	lf of the Compar	nies in their busine	ss of guaranteein	g the fidelity of pe	ersons, guaranteeii	onal undertakings and ng the performance of
		Companies have caus	ed this instrumen	t to be signed and	their corporate sea	als to be hereto aff	ixed, this	1 st
day ofOcto	ber							37
		Farmington Casua Fidelity and Guara Fidelity and Guara St. Paul Fire and N St. Paul Guardian	anty Insurance ( anty Insurance U Marine Insuranc	Underwriters, Inc e Company	Trav	velers Casualty a velers Casualty a	urance Company nd Surety Compa nd Surety Compa y and Guaranty C	ny ny of America
1982 000000000000000000000000000000000000	1977)	MCORPORATED 1951	THE ALL THE	SEAL S	SEAL S	HARTFORD, CONN.	HARTFORD S	CONTY AND CONTY
State of Connect City of Hartford				100	Ву:	Aluka Robert L. Rane	ey, Senior Vice Presid	lent
Fire and Marine Casualty and Sur	e President of Far Insurance Comparety Comparety	rmington Casualty Co any, St. Paul Guardia	n Insurance Comp States Fidelity a	and Guaranty Insu pany, St. Paul Mer nd Guaranty Com	rance Company, Foury Insurance Copany, and that he,	idelity and Guarar mpany, Travelers o as such, being aut	nty Insurance Unde Casualty and Sure	knowledged himself to erwriters, Inc., St. Paul ty Company, Travelers executed the foregoing

58440-8-12 Printed in U.S.A.

In Witness Whereof, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

My Commission expires the 30th day of June, 2016.

#### WRITTEN ACTION OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF AMES CONSTRUCTION, INC.

The undersigned, constituting all the members of the Board of Directors of Ames Construction, Inc., a Minnesota corporation (the "Company"), acting pursuant to Minnesota law and the bylaws of the Company, hereby adopt the following resolutions as set forth below with the same force and effect as if said resolution were duly adopted at a meeting of the Board of Directors held for that purpose;

#### **EXECUTION OF BIDS, PROPOSALS AND CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS**

WHEREAS, the Company has been, and will continue to submit bids and proposals, execute contracts and perform contracting work through its regional offices; and

WHEREAS, Owners of projects the Company is pursuing require that bids, proposals and contract documents be signed by an officer of the Company or an agent authorized by the Company to bind the Company; and

WHEREAS, it is desirable, necessary, and in the best interest of the Company to grant authority to regional representatives of the Company to execute and deliver bids, proposals and contract documents; therefore it is:

RESOLVED, that after providing the President of the Company with details of the particular bid, proposal or contract documents to be signed, and after receiving approval to proceed, the following individuals shall be authorized to execute and deliver bids, proposals, contracts, and other documents related thereto, and to do all things otherwise legal, necessary and proper to carry out their terms on behalf of the Company:

#### Southwestern Region

John A. Ames, Senior Vice President Gerard F. Miller, Regional Vice President of Engineering

#### Western Region

Mark R. Brennan, Senior Vice President
John R. Tripi, Jr., Regional Vice President of Engineering

#### Midwest Region

Ronald L. Ames, Senior Vice President Emil J. Trebesch, Regional Vice President of Engineering

#### **Rocky Mountain Region**

Tony R. Ames, Regional Vice President Robert P. Gillis, Regional Vice President of Engineering Thomas B. Flick, Regional Vice President of Design-Build

AND

RESOLVED, that either the President or the Chairman of the Board of Directors of the Company may, when he determines it to be necessary and in the best interests of the Company, authorize any other responsible employee of the Company to execute and deliver bids, proposals and other documents related thereto. Such authorization shall be in writing.

AND

RESOLVED, that the resolutions in this Written Action shall supersede prior resolutions on the same subject to the extent inconsistent with this Written Action.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Written Action to become effective the 25<sup>th</sup> day of August, 2011.

A (1)

Richard J. Ames

Raymond G. Ames

CONSTITUTING THE ENTIRE BOARD OF DIRECTORS



Company Profile

COMPANY PROFILE

Company Search

Company Search Results

Company Information

Old Company Names

Agent for Service

Reference Information

**NAIC Group List** Lines of Business

Workers' Compensation Complaint and Request for Action/Appeals Contact Information

Financial Statements PDF's

Annual Statements

Quarterly Statements

Company Complaint

Company Performance & Comparison Data

Company **Enforcement Action** 

Composite Complaints Studies

**Company Information** 

TRAVELERS CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY OF AMERICA

ONE TOWER SQUARE HARTFORD, CT 06183

**Old Company Names** 

**Effective Date** 

AETNA CASUALTY & SURETY COMPANY OF AMERICA

07/01/1997

**Agent For Service** 

KASHONDA LAWSON

C/O CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY 2710 GATEWAY OAKS DRIVE, SUITE 150N

SACRAMENTO CA 95833

Reference Information

NAIC #:	31194
California Company ID #;	2444-8
Date Authorized in California:	07/31/1981
License Status:	UNLIMITED-NORMAL
Company Type:	Property & Casualty
State of Domicile:	CONNECTICUT

back to top

Additional Info

Find A Company Representative In Your Area

View Financial Disclaimer

NAIC Group List

NAIC Group #:

3548

Travelers Grp

Lines Of Business

The company is authorized to transact business within these lines of insurance. For an explanation of any of these terms, please refer to the glossary.

AIRCRAFT

AUTOMOBILE

BOILER AND MACHINERY

BURGLARY

COMMON CARRIER LIABILITY

CREDIT

DISABILITY

FIRE

LIABILITY

MARINE

MISCELLANEOUS

PLATE GLASS

**SPRINKLER** 

SURETY

TEAM AND VEHICLE

WORKERS' COMPENSATION

back to top

© 2008 California Department of Insurance

Client#: 51

AMESCONI

#### ACORD.

#### CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 1/21/2015

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

PRODUCER	CONTACT NAME:	
MN-COMMERCIAL LINES	PHONE (A/C, No, Ext): 612 349-2400 (A/C, No): 612	349 2490
COBB STRECKER DUNPHY & ZIMMERMANN	E-MAIL ADDRESS:	
150 S FIFTH ST STE 2800	INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE	NAIC#
MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55402	INSURER A: TRAVELERS INDEMNITY OF AMERICA	25666
INSURED	INSURER B: TRAVELERS PROPERTY CASUALTY CO/	25674
AMES CONSTRUCTION INC 2000 AMES DR BURNSVILLE, MN 55306	INSURER C:	
	INSURER D:	
	INSURER E:	
	INCLIDED E	

CO/	VERAGES CE	RTIFICATE	NUMBER:			REVISION NUMBER:	
	HIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICE						
	DICATED, NOTWITHSTANDING ANY I						
	ERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY						O ALL THE TERMS
E)	KCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SU	H POLICIES	LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BI			MS.	
INSR LTR	TYPE OF INSURANCE	ADDL SUBF	POLICY NUMBER	(MM/DD/YYYY)	(MM/DD/YYYY)	Ц	MITS
Α	GENERAL LIABILITY	X	VTC2HCO7408B632	05/01/2014	05/01/2015	EACH OCCURRENCE	s2,000,000

ISR TR	TYPE OF INSURANCE	ADDL INSR	SUBR WVD	POLICY NUMBER	(MM/DD/YYYY)	(MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMIT	5
Α	X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY	Х		VTC2HCO7408B632	05/01/2014	05/01/2015	EACH OCCURRENCE DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	s2,000,000 s300,000
	CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR						MED EXP (Any one person)	\$5,000
	X CONTRACTUAL LIAB PER						PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$2,000,000
	X POLICY FORM AND XCU						GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$4,000,000
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:						PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$4,000,000
	POLICY X PRO: X LOC							\$
В	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY	Х		VTC2JCAP5834B489	05/01/2014	05/01/2015	COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	\$2,000,000
	X ANY AUTO						BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$
	ALL OWNED SCHEDULED AUTOS		1				BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	\$
	X HIRED AUTOS X NON-OWNED						PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	5
								\$
	UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR	210					EACH OCCURRENCE	S
	EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE						AGGREGATE	S
	DED RETENTION\$							\$
В	WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY		Х	VTC2JUB6726B789	05/01/2014	05/01/2015	X WC STATU- OTH-	
В	ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE	N/A		VTRJUB8364B757	05/01/2014	05/01/2015	E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	s1,000,000
	(Mandatory In NH)			STOP GAP LIABILITY	ONLY IN	STATES	E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE	s1,000,000
	If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below			OF: ND OH WA WY			EL. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	s1.000.000

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (Attach ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, if more space is required)
I-215 AT NEWPORT ROAD - INTERCHANGE IMPROVEMENTS, CITY OF MENIFEE - PROJECT #B5-0682 - #STPLN-5956(234)

(See Attached Descriptions)

			_	=			
CF	RTI	FI	CA	TF	HO	חו	FR

COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT ATTN: CONTRACTS/BIDDING UNIT 3525 14TH ST RIVERSIDE, CA 92501 CANCELLATION

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

waste.

© 1988-2010 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

#### **DESCRIPTIONS (Continued from Page 1)**

ADDITIONAL INSURED ONLY IF REQUIRED BY WRITTEN CONTRACT WITH RESPECT TO GENERAL LIABILITY AND AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY APPLIES ON A PRIMARY BASIS (SEE ATTACHED):

- -COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, ITS AGENCIES, SPECIAL DISTRICTS AND DEPARTMENTS, THEIR RESPECTED DIRECTOR, OFFICERS, BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, ELECTED AND APPOINTED OFFICIALS, EMPLOYEES, AGENTS AND REPRESENTATIVES
- -THE CITY OF MENIFEE, ITS ELECTED & APPOINTED OFFICIALS, EMPLOYEES, AGENTS & REPRESENTATIVES
- -STATE OF CALIFORNIA, DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION, ITS ELECTED & APPOINTED OFFICIALS, EMPLOYEES, AGENTS & REPRESENTATIVES
- -RIVERSIDE COUNTY TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION (RCTC), ITS ELECTED & APPOINTED OFFICIALS, EMPLOYEES, AGENTS & REPRESENTATIVES
- -WRI GOLDEN STATE LLC, ITS ELECTED & APPOINTED OFFICIALS, EMPLOYEES, AGENTS & REPRESENTATIVES
- -EASTERN MUNICIPAL WATER DISTRICT, ITS ELECTED & APPOINTED OFFICIALS, EMPLOYEES, AGENTS & REPRESENTATIVES -SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPANY, ITS ELECTED & APPOINTED OFFICIALS, EMPLOYEES, AGENTS & REPRESENTATIVES

WAIVER OF SUBROGATION ONLY IF REQUIRED BY WRITTEN CONTRACT WITH RESPECT TO WORKERS' COMPENSATION APPLIES IN FAVOR OF (SEE ATTACHED):

- -COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, ITS AGENCIES, SPECIAL DISTRICTS AND DEPARTMENTS, THEIR RESPECTED DIRECTOR, OFFICERS, BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, ELECTED AND APPOINTED OFFICIALS, EMPLOYEES, AGENTS AND REPRESENTATIVES
- -THE CITY OF MENIFEE, ITS ELECTED & APPOINTED OFFICIALS, EMPLOYEES, AGENTS & REPRESENTATIVES
- -STATE OF CALIFORNIA, DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION, ITS ELECTED & APPOINTED OFFICIALS, EMPLOYEES, AGENTS & REPRESENTATIVES
- -RIVERSIDE COUNTY TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION (RCTC), ITS ELECTED & APPOINTED OFFICIALS, EMPLOYEES, AGENTS & REPRESENTATIVES
- -WRI GOLDEN STATE LLC, ITS ELECTED & APPOINTED OFFICIALS, EMPLOYEES, AGENTS & REPRESENTATIVES
- -EASTERN MUNICIPAL WATER DISTRICT, ITS ELECTED & APPOINTED OFFICIALS, EMPLOYEES, AGENTS & REPRESENTATIVES -SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPANY, ITS ELECTED & APPOINTED OFFICIALS, EMPLOYEES, AGENTS & REPRESENTATIVES

#### **DEDUCTIBLES:**

GENERAL LIABILITY- \$100,000/AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY - \$100,000/WORKERS COMPENSATION - \$250,000

The following supersedes the cancellation wording:

Should any of the above described policies be cancelled or materially changed before the expiration date, 30 Days written notice (10 Days for Non-Payment) will be delivered to the certificate holder.

#### THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY.

## BLANKET ADDITIONAL INSURED – AUTOMATIC STATUS IF REQUIRED BY WRITTEN CONTRACT (CONTRACTORS)

This endorsement modifies insurance provided under the following:

COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY COVERAGE PART

 The following is added to SECTION II – WHO IS AN INSURED:

Any person or organization that:

- You agree in a "written contract requiring insurance" to include as an additional insured on this Coverage Part; and
- Has not been added as an additional insured for the same project by attachment of an endorsement under this Coverage Part which includes such person or organization in the endorsement's schedule;

is an insured, but:

- a. Only with respect to liability for "bodily injury", "property demage" or "personal injury"; and
- Only as described in Paragraph (1), (2) or (3) below, whichever applies:
  - (1) If the "written contract requiring insurance" specifically requires you to provide additional insured coverage to that person or organization by the use of:
    - (a) The Additional Insured Owners, Lessees or Contractors – (Form B) endorsement CG 20 10 11 85; or
    - (b) Either or both of the following: the Additional Insured – Owners, Lessees or Contractors – Scheduled Person Or Organization endorsement CG 20 10 10 01, or the Additional Insured – Owners, Lessees or Contractors – Completed Operations endorsement CG 20 37 10 01;

the person or organization is an additional insured only if the injury or damage arises out of "your work" to which the "written contract requiring insurance" applies;

(2) If the "written contract requiring insurance" specifically requires you to provide additional insured coverage to that person or organization by the use of:

- (a) The Additional Insured Owners, Lessees or Contractors – Scheduled Person or Organization endorsement CG 20 10 07 04 or CG 20 10 04 13, the Additional Insured – Owners, Lessees or Contractors – Completed Operations endorsement CG 20 37 07 04 or CG 20 37 04 13, or both of such endorsements with either of those edition dates; or
- (b) Either or both of the following: the Additional Insured Owners, Lessees or Contractors Scheduled Person Or Organization endorsement CG 20 10, or the Additional Insured Owners, Lessees or Contractors Completed Operations endorsement CG 20 37, without an edition date of such endorsement specified;

the person or organization is an additional insured only if the injury or damage is caused, in whole or in part, by acts or omissions of you or your subcontractor in the performance of "your work" to which the "written contract requiring insurance" applies; or

- (3) If neither Paragraph (1) nor (2) above applies:
  - (a) The person or organization is an additional insured only if, and to the extent that, the Injury or damage is caused by acts or omissions of you or your subcontractor in the performance of "your work" to which the "written contract requiring insurance" applies; and
  - (b) The person or organization does not qualify as an additional insured with respect to the independent acts or omissions of such person or organization.

Onen Da

Page 1 of 3

#### COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY

- The insurance provided to the additional insured by this endorsement is limited as follows:
  - a. If the Limits of Insurance of this Coverage Part shown in the Declarations exceed the minimum limits of liability required by the "written contract requiring insurance", the insurance provided to the additional insured will be limited to such minimum required limits of liability. For the purposes of determining whether this limitation applies, the minimum limits of liability required by the "written contract requiring insurance" will be considered to include the minimum limits of liability of any Umbrella or Excess liability coverage required for the additional insured by that "written contract requiring insurance". This endorsement will not increase the limits of insurence described in Section III - Limits Of Insurance.
  - b. The insurance provided to the additional insured does not apply to "bodity injury", "property damage" or "personal injury" arising out of the rendering of, or failure to render, any professional architectural, engineering or surveying services, including:
    - (1) The preparing, approving, or failing to prepare or approve, maps, shop drawings, opinions, reports, surveys, field orders or change orders, or the preparing, approving, or failing to prepare or approve, drawings and specifications; and
    - Supervisory, inspection, architectural or engineering activities.
  - c. The insurance provided to the additional insured does not apply to "bodily injury" or "property damage" caused by "your work" and included in the "products-completed operations hazard" unless the "written contract requiring insurance" specifically requires you to provide such coverage for that additional insured during the policy period.
- 3. The insurance provided to the additional insured by this endorsement is excess over any valid and collectible other insurance, whether primary, excess, contingent or on any other basis, that is available to the additional insured. However, if the "written contract requiring Insurance" specifically requires that this insurance apply on a primary basis or a primary and non-contributory basis, this insurance is primary to other insurance available to the additional insured under which that person or organization qualifies as a named Insured, and we will not share with that other insurance. But the insurance provided to the additional insured by this endorsement still is excess over any valid

- and collectible other insurance, whether primary, excess, contingent or on any other basis, that is available to the additional insured when that person or organization is an additional insured, or is any other insured that does not qualify as a named insured, under such other insurance.
- 4. As a condition of coverage provided to the additional insured by this endorsement:
  - a. The additional insured must give us written notice as soon as practicable of an "occurrence" or an offense which may result in a claim. To the extent possible, such notice should include:
    - How, when and where the "occurrence" or offense took place;
    - (2) The names and addresses of any injured persons and witnesses; and
    - (3) The nature and location of any injury or damage arising out of the "occurrence" or offense.
  - b. If a claim is made or "suit" is brought against the additional insured, the additional insured must:
    - Immediately record the specifics of the claim or "suit" and the date received; and
    - (2) Notify us as soon as practicable.
    - The additional insured must see to it that we receive written notice of the claim or "suit" as soon as practicable.
  - c. The additional insured must immediately send us copies of all legal papers received in connection with the claim or "suit", cooperate with us in the investigation or settlement of the claim or defense against the "suit", and otherwise comply with all policy conditions.
  - d. The additional insured must tender the defense and indemnity of any claim or "suit" to any provider of other insurance which would cover the additional insured for a loss we cover under this endorsement. However, this condition does not affect whether the insurance provided to the additional insured by this endorsement is primary to other insurance available to the additional insured which covers that person or organization as a named insured as described in Paragraph 3, above.
- The following is added to the DEFINITIONS Section:
  - "Written contract requiring insurance" means that part of any written contract or agreement under which you are required to include a person or or-

#### COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY

ganization as an additional insured on this Coverage Part, provided that the "bodily injury" and "property damage" occurs, and the "personal injury" is caused by an offense committed, during the policy period and:

- a. After the signing and execution of the contract or agreement by you; and
- While that part of the contract or agreement is in effect.

Briendien

Page 3 of 3

#### THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY.

#### **BUSINESS AUTO EXTENSION ENDORSEMENT**

This endorsement modifies insurance provided under the following:

BUSINESS AUTO COVERAGE FORM

With respect to coverage provided by this endorsement, the provisions of the Coverage Form apply unless modified by the endorsement.

**GENERAL DESCRIPTION OF COVERAGE** — This endorsement broadens coverage. However, coverage for any injury, damage or medical expenses described in any of the provisions of this endorsement may be excluded or limited by another endorsement to the Coverage Part, and these coverage broadening provisions do not apply to the extent that coverage is excluded or limited by such an endorsement. The following listing is a general coverage description only. Limitations and exclusions may apply to these coverages. Read all the provisions of this endorsement and the rest of your policy carefully to determine rights, duties, and what is and is not coverad.

- A. BROAD FORM NAMED INSURED
- B. BLANKET ADDITIONAL INSURED
- C. EMPLOYEE HIRED AUTO
- D. EMPLOYEES AS INSURED
- E. SUPPLEMENTARY PAYMENTS INCREASED LIMITS
- F. HIRED AUTO LIMITED WORLDWIDE COVERAGE INDEMNITY BASIS
- G. WAIVER OF DEDUCTIBLE GLASS

#### **PROVISIONS**

#### A. BROAD FORM NAMED INSURED

The following is added to Paragraph A.1., Who Is An Insured, of SECTION II - LIABILITY COVERAGE:

Any organization you newly acquire or form during the policy period over which you maintain 50% or more ownership interest and that is not separately insured for Business Auto Coverage. Coverage under this provision is afforded only until the 180th day after you acquire or form the organization or the end of the policy period, whichever is earlier.

#### B. BLANKET ADDITIONAL INSURED

The following is added to Paragraph c. in A.1., Who Is An Insured, of SECTION II - LIABILITY COVERAGE:

Any person or organization who is required under a written contract or agreement between you and that person or organization, that is signed and

- H. HIRED AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE -- LOSS OF USE -- INCREASED LIMIT
- I. PHYSICAL DAMAGE TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES - INCREASED LIMIT
- J. PERSONAL EFFECTS
- K. AIRBAGS
- L. NOTICE AND KNOWLEDGE OF ACCIDENT OR LOSS
- M. BLANKET WAIVER OF SUBROGATION
- N. UNINTENTIONAL ERRORS OR OMISSIONS

executed by you before the "bodily injury" or "property damage" occurs and that is in effect during the policy period, to be named as an additional insured is an "insured" for Liability Coverage, but only for damages to which this insurance applies and only to the extent that person or organization qualifies as an "insured" under the Who Is An Insured provision contained in Section II

#### C. EMPLOYEE HIRED AUTO

 The following is added to Paragraph A.1., Who is An Insured, of SECTION II – LI-ABILITY COVERAGE:

An "employee" of yours is an "insured" while operating an "auto" hired or rented under a contract or agreement in that "employee's" name, with your permission, while performing duties related to the conduct of your business.

CA T3 53 03 10

@ 2010 The Travelers Indemnity Company.
Includes copyrighted material of Insurance Services Office, Inc. with its permission.

Page 1 of 4

#### COMMERCIAL AUTO

- The following replaces Paragraph b. in B.5., Other Insurance, of SECTION IV - BUSI-NESS AUTO CONDITIONS:
  - b. For Hired Auto Physical Damage Coverage, the following are deemed to be covered "autos" you own:
    - Any covered "auto" you lease, hire, rent or borrow; and
    - (2) Any covered "auto" hired or rented by your "employee" under a contract in that individual "employee's" name, with your permission, while performing duties related to the conduct of your business.

However, any "auto" that is leased, hired, rented or borrowed with a driver is not a covered "auto".

#### D. EMPLOYEES AS INSURED

The following is added to Paragraph A.1., Who is An Insured, of SECTION II — LIABILITY COVERAGE:

Any "employee" of yours is an "insured" while using a covered "auto" you don't own, hire or borrow in your business or your personal affairs.

- E. SUPPLEMENTARY PAYMENTS INCREASED
  - The following replaces Paragraph A.2.a.(2), of SECTION II – LIABILITY COVERAGE:
    - (2) Up to \$3,000 for cost of ball bonds (including bonds for related traffic law violations) required because of an "accident" we cover. We do not have to furnish these bonds.
  - The following replaces Paragraph A.2.a.(4), of SECTION II – LIABILITY COVERAGE:
    - (4) All reasonable expenses incurred by the "insured" at our request, including actual loss of earnings up to \$500 a day because of time off from work.
- F. HIRED AUTO LIMITED WORLDWIDE COV-ERAGE - INDEMNITY BASIS

The following replaces Subparagraph (5) in Paragraph B.7., Policy Period, Coverage Territory, of SECTION IV - BUSINESS AUTO CONDITIONS:

(5) Anywhere in the world, except any country or jurisdiction while any trade sanction, embargo, or similar regulation imposed by the United States of America applies to and prohibits the transaction of business with or within such country or jurisdiction, for Llability Coverage for any covered "auto" that you lease, hire, rent or borrow without a driver for a period of 30 days or less and that is not an "auto" you lease, hire, rent or borrow from any of your "employees", partners (if you are a partnership), members (if you are a limited liability company) or members of their households.

- (a) With respect to any claim made or "suit" brought outside the United States of America, the territories and possessions of the United States of America, Puerto Rico and Canada;
  - (I) You must arrange to defend the "insured" against, and investigate or settle any such claim or "suil" and keep us advised of all proceedings and actions
  - (ii) Neither you nor any other involved "insured" will make any settlement without our consent.
  - (III) We may, at our discretion, participate in defending the "insured" against, or in the settlement of, any claim or "suit"
  - (iv) We will reimburse the "insured" for sums that the "insured" legally must pay as damages because of "bodily injury" or "property dainage" to which this insurance applies, that the "insured" pays with our consent, but only up to the limit described in Paragraph C., Limit Of Insurance, of SEC-TION II – LIABILITY COVERAGE.
  - (v) We will reimburse the "insured" for the reasonable expenses incurred with our consent for your investigation of such claims and your defense of the "Insured" against any such "suit", but only up to and included within the limit described in Paragraph C., Limit Of Insurance, of SECTION II LIABILITY COVERAGE, and not in addition to such limit. Our duty to make such payments ends when we have used up the applicable limit of insurance in payments for damages, settlements or defense expenses.
- (b) This insurance is excess over any valid and collectible other insurance available

to the "insured" whether primary, excess contingent or on any other basis.

(c) This insurance is not a substitute for required or compulsory insurance in any country outside the United States, its territories and possessions, Puerto Rico and Canada.

You agree to maintain all required or compulsory insurance in any such country up to the minimum limits required by local law. Your failure to comply with compulsory insurance requirements will not invalidate the coverage afforded by this policy, but we will only be liable to the same extent we would have been liable had you complied with the compulsory insurance requirements.

(d) It is understood that we are not an admitted or authorized insurer outside the United States of America, its territories and possessions, Puerto Rico and Canada. We assume no responsibility for the furnishing of certificates of insurance, or for compliance in any way with the laws of other countries relating to insurance.

#### G. WAIVER OF DEDUCTIBLE - GLASS

The following is added to Paragraph D., Deductible, of SECTION III - PHYSICAL DAMAGE COVERAGE:

No deductible for a covered "auto" will apply to glass damage if the glass is repaired rather than replaced.

## H. HIRED AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE - LOSS OF USE - INCREASED LIMIT

The following replaces the last sentence of Paragraph A.4.b., Loss Of Use Expenses, of SECTION III — PHYSICAL DAMAGE COVERAGE:

However, the most we will pay for any expenses for loss of use is \$65 per day, to a maximum of \$750 for any one "accident".

## I. PHYSICAL DAMAGE - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES - INCREASED LIMIT

The following replaces the first sentence in Paragraph A.4.a., Transportation Expenses, of SECTION III – PHYSICAL DAMAGE COVERAGE:

We will pay up to \$50 per day to a maximum of \$1,500 for temporary transportation expense incurred by you because of the total theft of a covered "auto" of the private passenger type.

#### J. PERSONAL EFFECTS

The following is added to Paragraph A.4., Coverage Extensions, of SECTION III — PHYSICAL DAMAGE COVERAGE:

#### Personal Effects

We will pay up to \$400 for "loss" to wearing apparel and other personal effects which are:

- (1) Owned by an "insured"; and
- (2) In or on your covered "auto".

This coverage applies only in the event of a total theft of your covered "auto".

No deductibles apply to this Personal Effects coverage.

#### K. AIRBAGS

The following is added to Paragraph B.3., Exclusions, of SECTION III – PHYSICAL DAMAGE COVERAGE:

Exclusion 3.a. does not apply to "loss" to one or more airbags in a covered "auto" you own that inflate due to a cause other than a cause of "loss" set forth in Paragraphs A.1.b. and A.1.c., but only:

- a. If that "auto" is a covered "auto" for Comprehensive Coverage under this policy;
- The airbags are not covered under any warranty; and
- c. The airbags were not intentionally inflated.

We will pay up to a maximum of \$1,000 for any one "loss".

## L. NOTICE AND KNOWLEDGE OF ACCIDENT OR LOSS

The following is added to Paragraph A.2.a., of SECTION IV – BUSINESS AUTO CONDITIONS:

Your duty to give us or our authorized representative prompt notice of the "accident" or "loss" applies only when the "accident" or "loss" is known to:

- (a) You (if you are an individual);
- (b) A partner (if you are a partnership);
- (c) A member (if you are a limited liability company);
- (d) An executive officer, director or insurance manager (if you are a corporation or other organization); or
- (e) Any "employee" authorized by you to give notice of the "accident" or "loss".

Inc. with its permission.

#### COMMERCIAL AUTO

#### M. BLANKET WAIVER OF SUBROGATION

The following replaces Paragraph A.5., Transfer Of Rights Of Recovery Against Others To Us, of SECTION IV — BUSINESS AUTO CONDITIONS:

## 5. Transfer Of Rights Of Recovery Against Others To Us

We waive any right of recovery we may have against any person or organization to the extent required of you by a written contract signed and executed prior to any "accident" or "loss", provided that the "accident" or "loss" arises out of operations contemplated by

such contract. The waiver applies only to the person or organization designated in such contract.

#### N. UNINTENTIONAL ERRORS OR OMISSIONS

The following is added to Paragraph B.2., Concealment, Misrepresentation, Or Fraud, of SECTION IV – BUSINESS AUTO CONDITIONS:

The unintentional omission of, or unintentional error in, any information given by you shall not prejudice your rights under this insurance. However this provision does not affect our right to collect additional premium or exercise our right of cancellation or non-renewal.



#### **WORKERS COMPENSATION** AND **EMPLOYERS LIABILITY POLICY**

ENDORSEMENT WC 00 03 13 (00) -

POLICY NUMBER: VTC2JUB6726B789

#### WAIVER OF OUR RIGHT TO RECOVER FROM OTHERS ENDORSEMENT

We have the right to recover our payments from anyone liable for an injury covered by this policy. We will not enforce our right against the person or organization named in the Schedule. (This agreement applies only to the extent that you perform work under a written contract that requires you to obtain this agreement from us.)

This agreement shall not operate directly or indirectly to benefit any one not named in the Schedule.

SCHEDULE

DESI	GNA'	red	PER	SON	•
------	------	-----	-----	-----	---

#### **DESIGNATED ORGANIZATION:**

ANY PERSON OR ORGANIZATION FOR WHICH THE NAMED INSURED HAS AGREED IN A WRITTEN CONTRACT EXCEUTED PRIOR TO LOSS TO PROVIDE THIS WAIVER.

DATE OF ISSUE:

ST ASSIGN:

Buenco



COMPANY PROFILE

Company Profile

Company Search

Company Search

Results

Company Information

Old Company Names

Agent for Service

Reference Information

NAIC Group List

Lines of Business

Workers' Compensation Complaint and

Request for Action/Appeals Contact Information

Financial Statements

Annual Statements

Quarterly Statements

Company Complaint

Company Performance & Comparison Data

Company Enforcement Action

Composite Complaints Studies

Additional Info

Find A Company Representative In Your Area

View Financial Disclaimer

**Company Information** 

TRAVELERS INDEMNITY COMPANY OF AMERICA (THE)

ONE TOWER SQUARE HARTFORD, CT 06183-1190

**Old Company Names** 

**Effective Date** 

STANDARD NAT'L INS CO

01/11/1972

Agent For Service

If you are unable to locate the agent for service of process, please call the CA Department of Insurance

at (916) 492-3556.

#### Reference Information

NAIC #:	25666
California Company ID #;	1931-5
Date Authorized in California:	09/13/1968
License Status:	WITHDRAWN
Company Type:	Property & Casualty
State of Domicile:	GEORGIA

back to top

**NAIC Group List** 

NAIC Group #:

CITIGROUP 0041

#### **Lines Of Business**

The company is authorized to transact business within these lines of insurance. For an explanation of any of these terms, please refer to the glossary.

**AIRCRAFT** 

**AUTOMOBILE** 

BOILER AND MACHINERY

BURGLARY

COMMON CARRIER LIABILITY

FIRE

LIABILITY

MARINE

MISCELLANEOUS

PLATE GLASS

SPRINKLER

SURETY

TEAM AND VEHICLE

WORKERS' COMPENSATION

back to top

© 2008 California Department of Insurance



**COMPANY PROFILE** 

Company Profile

Company Search

Company Search

Results

Company Information

Old Company

Names

Agent for Service

Reference Information

NAIC Group List

Lines of Business

Workers' Compensation Complaint and Request for

Action/Appeals Contact Information

Financial Statements PDF's

**Annual Statements** 

Quarterly Statements

Company Complaint

Company Performance & Comparison Data

Company Enforcement Action

Composite Complaints Studies

Additional Info

Find A Company Representative In Your Area

View Financial Disclaimer

**Company Information** 

TRAVELERS PROPERTY CASUALTY COMPANY OF AMERICA

ONE TOWER SQUARE HARTFORD, CT 06183 866-336-2077

**Old Company Names** 

**Effective Date** 

TRAVELERS INDEMNITY COMPANY OF ILLINOIS (THE)

01/12/2005

Agent For Service

KASHONDA LAWSON

C/O CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY 2710 GATEWAY OAKS DRIVE, SUITE 150N

SACRAMENTO CA 95833

Reference Information

NAIC #:	25674
California Company ID #:	2495-0
Date Authorized in California:	04/16/1982
License Status:	UNLIMITED-NORMAL
Company Type:	Property & Casualty
State of Domicile:	CONNECTICUT

back to top

**NAIC Group List** 

NAIC Group #:

3548 Travelers Grp

**Lines Of Business** 

The company is authorized to transact business within these lines of insurance. For an explanation of any of these terms, please refer to the glossary.

AIRCRAFT

**AUTOMOBILE** 

BOILER AND MACHINERY

BURGLARY

COMMON CARRIER LIABILITY

FIRE

LIABILITY

MARINE

MISCELLANEOUS

PLATE GLASS

**SPRINKLER** 

SURETY

TEAM AND VEHICLE

WORKERS' COMPENSATION

back to top